Prepared for the: \§///\\:/\\ Omﬂltl' ak

NEARTH AHA! INSIGHTS. MASTER YOUR MARKET.

State of Hawai‘i Department of Business,

. . . . Davies Pacific Center 1250, 841 Bishop Street, Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813
Economic Development & Tourism: Project #5792 Telephone: 1-808-528-4050
January 2022 omnitrak@omnitrakgroup.com



\\///\ i
¥4 Omnitrak

Table of Contents

Research Objectives

Sample Plan and Methodology

Key Recommendations & Takeaways

Executive Summary

Detailed Findings
Impact of the Visitor Industry
Tourism Worth the Issues (Spring and Fall 2021)
Hawai’i Tourism Authority Perceptions (Spring and Fall 2021)
Managed Tourism Strategies (Spring and Fall 2021)
General Perceptions of the Visitor Industry

Appendix A: Island Supplement

Appendix B: Respondent Profile

.U
N~ 01 A W P
D

22
23
82
87
136
165
219
232



\\///\ i
¥4 Omnitrak

Research Objectives

>

Resident sentiment toward Hawai‘i’'s visitor industry is vital to maintaining
Responsible and Regenerative Growth in the industry and in the state’s economy
overall.

The Resident Sentiment Survey (RSS) has been conducted 18 times since 1999, and
the current survey was conducted by Omnitrak Group, Inc. The primary objectives of
the RSS research are:

=  To track key resident attitudes toward tourism in Hawai‘i over time.

=  To identify perceived positive and negative impacts of the visitor industry on local
residents.

=  To identify for the visitor industry and HTA, issues or concerns regarding tourism
expressed by residents.

= To explore resident perceptions on ideas to “manage” or mitigate the negative
impacts associated with tourism.

Statistical Analysis — Within the reports’ graphs and tables, a box or shaded area shows a
statistically significant difference across columns (e.g. islands or attributes) in the same year at
the 95% level of confidence.

An arrow M or \ indicates a statistically significant difference when ratings are compared
across years at the 95% confidence level.
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Sample Plan and Methodology

Sample Plan

OmniTrak used a region-based stratified sampling for the study, the same approach used in earlier Resident
Sentiment survey efforts conducted by OmniTrak. The sampling plan divided the State into 12 sub-regions with
consideration to population proportion, and allocated sufficient sample for each area to achieve an acceptable
sampling error. Within each region, data was collected randomly. The resulting sample of residents was
weighted proportionate to population distribution per the latest State Census from the state Department of
Business, Economic Development and Tourism.

Statewide sampling produced a total of n = 2,007 respondents as follows:
= O‘ahu: 853

= Hawai‘ilsland: 458

= Maui County: 419

=  Kaua'i: 277

Methodology
= A mixed methodology was used for this survey, including a combination of Computer Assisted Telephone
Interview (CATI, 36%) and online surveys (64%).
= All calls were placed from OmniTrak’s continuously quality-controlled calling center in the Davies Pacific
Center building in Downtown Honolulu.
= Field Dates:
November 8, 2021 through January 3, 2022
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - State Overall

weaken in Fall 2021, though the decreases were largely not significant,
compared to Spring 2021. The continued weakening in resident sentiment
through the starts/stalls in Hawaii’'s recovery suggests that longer-term
concerns regarding the industry beyond visitor volume (e.g., impact on
housing, low-paying jobs) also need to be addressed to strengthen resident
sentiment.

o Key Indicators: Overall indicators of resident sentiment continued to

Resident Sentiment on the statement “My island is being run for tourists at
the expense of local people” inched higher to a mean score of 6.98.

On other key measures: “TJourism has brought more benefits than
problems” and the “Perceived impact of tourism on you and your
family’, also weakened directionally below Spring 2021 levels.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements

Spring

Mean Score 2019 2020 5021
My island is run for tourists at 6.80 6.94 6.78 6.98
expense of local people
Tourism has brought more benefits 6.25 6.02 5.87 567
than problems
Perceived impact _of tourism on 6.54 6.11 591 \L 6.01
you and your family
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Managed Tourism Strategies: The positive news is that opinions on Managed
Tourism are trending upwards as more residents are open to the solutions they
bring with them.

With approximately four-in-ten residents providing a positive (i.e., rating of 6 to
10) in their agreement that “More effort is being made to balance economic
benefits of tourism and quality of life for residents” (44%) and “Tourism is being
better managed on my island” (39%), attitudes toward managed tourism have
improved directionally. In addition, attitudes towards Regenerative strategies
(educating or encouraging visitors to give back or show respect) and better
Access Strategies (charging fees for visitors) remain high or have trended
upwards.

Sentiment Drivers: While Economic and Quality of Life benefits of tourism (i.e.,
support for local businesses, jobs, shopping/entertainment opportunities)
continue to be the most important driver in improving resident sentiment,
Sustainability/Managed Tourism strategies are the second most important driver
and are gaining in influence.

In order to improve resident opinions that “Tourism has brought more benefits
than problems,” program initiatives related to Economic/Quality of Life benefits
(47%), Sustainability and Managed Tourism attitudes (30%) and better strategies
on Accommodations (10%) hold the most weight as the “drivers” which influence
resident attitudes toward tourism.

Moreover, while opinions of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority have focused on
Marketing, resident awareness of the agency is shifting towards the Authority’s
role in better Managing Tourism (I.e., communicating with residents, balancing
resident/visitor needs).
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Executive Summary - Key Resident Sentiment Indicators

High level indicators of resident sentiment continued to weaken in Fall 2021, although the decreases were largely not significant, compared
to Spring 2021. Notably, this diminished perception of the industry continues to be driven by directional reductions in enthusiastic
supporters or Top Box (9-10) advocates and hardening support among detractors of the industry. On the other hand, the number of

residents that say the industry has a positive impact on their families, ticked upwards during this time.

Perception of tourism
industry in Hawai‘i -

Perceived impact of
tourism on the State

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

Favorability Your Family problems
100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% ; ; ; : 0]
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
mmm Top Box (9-10) 23% 22% 25% 24% 15% 16% 17% 16% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 44% 40% 38% 38% 26% 29% 36% 33% 1=Low
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 35% T 34% 36% 41% 39% 44% 48%
CNo Impact 0% 0% 0% 1% 14% 13% 0% 0%
mm DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
EEEMEAN 6.61 6.41 6.59 6.45 591 6.01 5.87 5.67
Q1. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/l?. Using a 10-point scale where 10 .means Extrfamely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. Negative, how.would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
and Your Family?
Q.4.I'm goingfco read yqu some statements aPout tourism, and ask y9u to plez_:se tell me how much
Y4 Omnitrak a1 1 meaning g ot Agioe LAl You can choosoamy urmber botween and 0. o o ML DIBEDT



Executive Summary - Economic Impact Indicators

Regarding the impact to Hawai’'i's economy, public perceptions of the visitor industry’s ability to create well-paying jobs or jobs with
career advancement have weakened. Although agreement that the industry supports local businesses remained slightly higher than other
economic indictors overall, here to, perceptions dampened as Hawai’i residents voiced slightly lower confidence in the industry’s positive
impact on the economy. Public perception that the visitor industry helps support agriculture and other industries also eased directionally,
relative to Spring 2021.

Creates many Creates jobs th_a!t Su pports our local _Suppor_ts ther
naving | have opportunities businesses like industries like
well-paying jobs retail, dining, etc i
for residents for advancement ) g, etc. agriculture
100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% _ . _ . 0
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
mmm Top Box (9-10) 26% 25% 24% 25% 40% 39% 17% 18% 10=High
—IMid-Range (6-8) 39% 35% 40% 36% 39% 38% 35% 31% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 38% 1 33% 36% 19% 22% 43% 46%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
I EAN 6.58 6.32 | 6.50 6.42 7.53 7.38 5.84 5.73
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
\/// .
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Executive Summary - Economic Impact (continued)/Quality of Life

The weakened perception of the industry’s economic benefits continued with lower ratings on encouraging tourism on each island and
reminding residents that they have a unique culture to share.

Furthermore, among the industry’s impact on Quality of Life metrics, residents are less in agreement that the industry has a positive impact
on their overall quality of life, shopping/restaurant/entertainment opportunities and sponsorship of festivals/events.

Economic Impact I Quality of Life
actively encouraged we have a unique I quality of life restaurants & activities & sports
on my island culture to share entertainment events for residents
opportunities
100% - -1 10
80% 8
60% 6
10=High
40% 1=Low
20% | 2
0% O N
Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring
2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021
== Top Box (9-10) 22% 21% 36% 32% | 13% 15% 32% 29% 20% 20%
1 Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 31% 35% 37% 33% 29% \l/ 39% 39% 36% 35%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 42% 46% 27% 29% 51% 54% 27% 31% 39% 40%
B DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
—\/IEAN 6.07 5.87 7.12 6.92 5.36 5.28 7.00 6.71 6.15 6.11
o . Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
%Q Om]‘]lt]“ak scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. 10 ‘(DBEDT



Executive Summary - Natural Resources and Cultural Sustainability Indicators

Despite nearly two years with lower visitor arrivals, residents continue to voice lower levels of agreement that the industry supports
natural resources, Native Hawaiian culture, or trust that Hawaiian culture is presented authentically. These weakened attitudes are echoed
in that top perceived problems created by tourism, including: Damage to the environment and a lack of respect for the land and Hawaiian

culture.

Helps sustain Hawai‘i’s
natural resources, parks
and cultural sites

Helps preserve Native
Hawaiian culture and
language

Tourism presents Native

Hawaiian culture in an

authentic manner

100% - - - R - B L
80% --  }----T4 |- el b b e
60% F--L bt - -1 | - S o B
40% F-- - - - - B NN [
20% - -FEEL - - - - B O B OB B B
0% : , .
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2 Fall 2021 Spring 2 Fall 2021
mmm Top Box (9-10) 14% 15% 10% 10% 9% 10%
CMid-Range (6-8) 29% 27% 26% 22% \L 26% 23%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 52% 55% 60% 63% 59% 61%
mmm DK/Rf 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
EEEVEAN 5.26 5.15 4.59 4.52 4.66 4.62

Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a

scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\///\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

11



Executive Summary - Balance: Negative Impacts/Managed Tourism

Mixed signals are observed in resident perceptions of the negative impacts of tourism. Relative to Spring 2021, perceptions that the islands are
run for tourists at the expense of locals have increased, while perceptions of tourism dependency have tapered. Neither of these changes are
significant. On a positive note, resident perceptions regarding managed tourism have held steady or improved slightly - a potential early indicator

of residents’ awareness of fledgling tourism management efforts.

Negative Impacts

Island is run for
tourists at expense
of local people

Island economy
is too dependent

on tourism

More effort is being
made to balance
economic benefits of
tourism and quality
of life for residents

Managed Tourism

Tourism is being
better managed on
my island

| feel like | have a voice
in my island's tourism
development decisions

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% - :
0% Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring
2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 - 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021
== Top Box (9-10) 29% 33% 49% 46% 12% 14% 11% 13% 7% 8%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 35% 34% 35% 30% 30% 26% 26% 16% 16%
I Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 29% 15% 17% 52% 51% 56% 56% 73% 73%
DK 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
AV EAN 6.78 6.98 8.00 7.87 5.28 5.33 5.06 5.06 3.76 3.76
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Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

10
8
6
10=High
1=Low
2
O W



Executive Summary - Importance of Select Managed Tourism Strategies

Managed tourism strategies offer a solution to some of the perceived negative effects of the industry. Public support for areas in
Regeneration (educating/encouraging visitors) and improving Accommodation strategies (better management of rentals, accommodations)

remain strong or improved in Fall 2021.

Regenerative

Educate visitors and
residents to malama
the islands and each

Encourage visitors to I
volunteer & give
back during their

Eliminate illegal

I vacation rentals on

Accommodations

Do not allow building of
additional hotel/condo/
timeshare units on my

Stop approval of
additional legal
vacation rentals on

other visits to Hawai‘i my island island my island
100% - - -
80% - - -
60% - - .
40% |- - :
20% - - .
0% | . . . .
Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 JSpring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021
B Top Box (9-10) 67% 68% 37% 39% 56% 56% 39% 39% 35% 36%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 21% 20% 30% 32% 20% 22% 25% 27% 26% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 9% 10% 29% 26% 21% 19% 31% 30% 33% 31%
B DK 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
—\/IEAN 8.75 8.76 7.08 7.27 I 7.92 7.96 7.12 7.11 6.83 6.92
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
/ . Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
Y Omnitrak P P P P & "
' UNEARTH ALY INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET




Executive Summary - Importance of Select Managed Tourism Strategies (continued)

Charging visitors fees to access State parks and trails gained momentum as a strategy to better manage the industry. Visitor fees, along
with eliminating illegal vacation rentals, have the strongest public support as strategies for better tourism management.

Access

Charge visitor access
fees to state parks and
trails

Designate resident-only
days of the week at some
state parks, beaches and

trails

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0% ; :
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021

== Top Box (9-10) 38% 44% T 29% 29%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 28% | 28% 27%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 25% 38% 40%
E= DK 3% 3% 5% 4%
Base 1,779 2007 1,779 2007
IRV EAN 7.27 7.42 6.33 6.25

10

10=High
1=Low

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state

\\/{/\ 1
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to help better manage tourism?



Executive Summary - Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

Damage to the environment rose to become the top problem associated with the visitor industry, though Overcrowding and Traffic
continued to rank among residents’ top concerns. These issues were followed closely by concerns over Higher prices/costs, a lack of
respect for the land and Hawaiian culture, an over dependence on the industry and Health concerns. All issues were mentioned by a
majority of those who say tourism creates more problems than benefits.

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT
OVERCROWDING
TRAFFIC PROBLEMS
HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING
NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/‘AINA
TOO DEPENDENT ON TROURISM
HEALTH CONCERNS, VIRUSES
LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY
CRIME
INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS 1?; ——

TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY [ {4 ! a a a a & Spring 2021

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES I 35 i i i i i ; ;

LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY  |§%0, i i i i i i i

: 69%
] o. 1

68%
56%

67%
O .
65% |
m 62% |
58%

4 . Base: Spring 2021 (808), Fall 2021 (973)
\>,\\//Q Omnltrak Q5a. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 15 m



Executive Summary - Tourism worth the issues/Benefits outweigh Problems by Island/Area

On the geographic level, residents were particularly critical of tourism and its impact on the islands of O’ahu - Wai’anae
Windward, and North Shore; they were less so on Lana’i.

I [
83% 7%

73%  15% 799, (6% I 73%  72%  73% | 74% 71%

74%

75% 7% 73% 68% 7% 20% 75%

54%

74%

Tourism is
worth the
issues
associated
with it

(% Yes)

I
54%

9 9 52% o
% strongly/ 49% 50/0 o2% 45% 9 44% °0% 45% 44%  46% I 49% 45%
somewhat 38% 37% 39% 42%
agree tourism
has brought
more benefits
than problems

(Rating 6-10) e
StateW|de O‘ahu Honoluly EWa/ Waianae Windward No. Central § Maui  West Central/ Moloka'i Lanai Kaual Hawall West  East

I Leeward --Shore County Maui E. Maui I Kaua| Kaual I Hawai‘i Hawai'i
Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawaii, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and infrastructure.
Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?

% . Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
\\,Q Omnltrak scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. 16 ﬁBED‘I‘
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Executive Summary - Resident Sentiment by Island/Area

On the geographic level, residents were particularly critical of tourism and its impact on Moloka’i and notably less so on
Lana’i. Only 25 percent of Moloka'i residents say the industry is 'mostly positive' for themselves and their family.

71%
%saying I I I I

Tourism has I I

« 42%
been_ mostly 359 37% 37% 41% 0 ’ 36% 39% 36% 33Y% 34% 37% 32%

itiva” 32% 31%

2on o 2% °

family

(Rating 7-10) I I I I I I I I

I
| I I
83%
0, 0, 0,
o 1 osn s LT TO% I71(y 74% - 73% I72% 74% — goo | )
% strongly/ o 62% 0 61% 63%  60%
somewhat I I
agree Island is
being run for I I I
tourists at 0
expense of I I 20/0 I
local people
(Rating 6-10) | |
Statewide - 0‘ahu Honolulu 'EWa/Wai‘anae Windward NO. centrgl ~ Maui  West Central/ Molokal Lana'i Kaua| SW +Iawa|| West East
Leeward Shore County Maui E. Maui - Kaual Kaua'i Hawai‘i Hawai'i

Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

7 .
\\\/Q Om nltrak Q2a/b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as 17 m
// UNEARTH AWA! INSGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET a WhOIe/YOU and Your Fam”ﬂ TTIATE 08 mAwah = DEAABTUENT D4 BVIRELL, BCOnOMT DIVHOAITA & 1CUREM.



Executive Summary - Hawai‘i Tourism Authority Roles & Ratings (1)
(i.e., satisfaction measured among residents aware that HTA is responsible for each area)

While the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority first and foremost is known for its Marketing and tourism Leadership roles, residents have increasingly
become aware of HTA's roles in Sustainable Tourism, Cultural Preservation and Communicating with Residents. However, mean ratings on these
"new” areas of HTA responsibility remain flat with Spring 2021 levels, setting the stage for advancements in these areas.

140% . . . . . 9.0
’ Marketing & Leadership [ Sustainable Tourism, [ Communications with
. ' Resident & Balancing Needs 8.0
1500, 7.1 Mean Rating . I Cultural preservation I & Balancing s
6.9 N > >0
100% 91% 91% 6.0 6.6 I 55/\'\5.3 : 6.0
82% 82% | 5.5 55 59 I . =4 5.0
80% 73% 73% 5. :
| 62% 62% 4 | 4.0
60% I 58% 56% 56% 98% I 55% 57% 549 56% 30
2.0
40% I I
I I 1.0
20% I 0.0
Marketing & Leading HI tourism Enhancing Hl Promoting Proactively Supporting and tommunicating with Balancing
Promoting HI industry tourism sustainable tourism educating the visitor perpetuating Native HI residents resident/visitor
tourism competitiveness that balances industry, visitors & Hawaiian culture, concerning tourism natural resources
economic well-being residents to malama arts & places needs
and resident quality  the islands/its
of life traditions
mmm Responsibilities Spring 2021 3 Responsibilities Fall 2021

Q9a. Priorto doing this survey, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority is responsible for ....... ?

7 . 9b. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think

the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the HTA is doing in....... ? 18 m



Executive Summary - Hawai'i Tourism Authority Perceptions (2)

Among residents’ familiar with HTA's role in the industry, perceptions dimmed slightly with the public forming a neutral to slightly positive
opinion of the agency. State residents continue to rate HTA the highest when it comes to the Authority’s role in Marketing and promoting

Hawai’i.
) Enhancing the Balancing the needs of
HTA's Overall 'r\:lr?)::ﬁ::g frr;(\j/el Elompfe.tltlv?ness Upholdlqg Leading the visitor :)?‘s\lliir;ssv:r;[z z)r(gzecc;[’fi‘gr? nsf
s awai'i's place as a premier :
Favorability to Hawai'i- global travel destination  MoUStY In Hawalt o aiis natural resources

100% -1 10
80% -1 8
60% 6
10=High
40% 4 1=Low
20% 2
0% Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 0
2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 13% 26% 26% 18% 19% 17% 15% 11% 12%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 35% 45% 44% 49% 46% 45% 44% 37% 34%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 45% 23% 25% 26% 29% 33% 35% 47% 49%
== DK 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Base 1218 1359 1110 1253 892 1008 1000 1129 659 769
—\/IEAN 5.92 5.70 7.07 6.92 6.71 6.56 6.43 6.20 5.59 5.42
Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give "esponsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism
NA : ini f it i i Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor
ANNZ me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) DBEDT
\>//>§ Omnltrak overall job, how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingiin ... 19 ( W ety



Executive Summary - Hawai'i Tourism Authority Perceptions (3)

Public ratings of HTA's work in cultural preservation, sustainability, education and resident communications tapered slightly in Fall 2021,

compared to Spring 2021.
Supportingand Pm[[“‘_’tinfi at"iSi‘_’” f‘ch . Proactively educating the c ating with and
sustainable tourism tha e .y ommunicating with an
perpetuating Native balances the state's VISI.tgr Industry, ;”s'tori and listening to, Hawai'i residents
Hawaiian culture, arts economic well-being and .reSI ents to Ima am.a.t € concerning tourism-related
and places resident quality of life islands and its traditions issues and concerns
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% . . . . o N
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 16% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 36% 40% 33% 37% 34% 35% 32%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 42% 45% 48% 47% 49% 50% 50%
mmm DK 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Base 687 802 704 859 686 846 675 780
—\/IEAN 5.90 5.87 5.66 5.52 5.55 5.48 5.34 5.29

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10
means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you

%, . - - - . - L
%\ﬁ\\ Om]‘][trak rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ... 20 ‘ (DBEDT
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Executive Summary: Drivers of Resident Sentiment

Drivers \ Attribute
Driver Weight Attribute

USEARTH AIA! INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

Within the overall drivers of the net benefit of tourism, the Economic&  SuPportslocal businesses 11%
specific individual attributes with the most weight are: Quality of Life Creates shopping, restaurants and entertainment opportunities for residents 11%
= Supports local businesses: 11% Benefits Creates many well-paying jobs for residents 8%
= Creates shopping, restaurants and entertainment (47%) Creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement 6%
opportumtles for residents: 11% Spring ‘21 56% Sponsors festivals, activities & sports events for residents & visitors 6%
. . . , . . o Fall ‘20 35% Tourism in Hawai‘i reminds me that we have a unique culture to share with visitors 5%
* Have a voice in my island’s tourism development: 11% a . , , .
= Hel t Nati H .. it dl . 99 Spring ‘20 42% Should be actively encouraged on my island 0%
€lps 1o preserve Na Iye _ awallan Cu_ ure an ) anguage: 9% Fall “17: 40% Supports other industries like agriculture 0%
» Creates many well-paying jobs for residents: 8% Spring "17:47% |5 an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life 0%
| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development decisions 11%
Sustainability & Helps to preserve Native Hawaiian culture and language 9%
Managed Presents Native Hawaiian language and culture in an authentic manner 7%
Tourism | feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of tourism and o
Statement (30%) quality of life for residents 2%
Drivers Spring ‘21 23% Helps sustain Hawai‘i’s natural resources, parks and cultural sites 1%
| feel like tourism is being better managed on my island 0%
Accommodation Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals 4%
“Tourism has (10%) Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 3%
brought more Spring ‘21 2% Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units 3%
benefits than Negative . : , . 0
. Impacts (8%) My island’s economy is too dependent on tourism 5%
problems o
Spring ‘21 11%
Fall 20 15%
S§;||Tg172:0236(;2’4 This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local people 3%
Spring ‘17: 24%
Access Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks, beaches and trails 2%
4%
Sprigg ;i 8% Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails 2%
Education (1%) Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each other 1%
. =
GIVIQ)%E%?(()(&O %) Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to Hawaii 0%
Omnitra o1 M DBEDT
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Impact of the Visitor Industry
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Impact of Tourism on the State - Overal/

100% --1 10
80% -- 8
60% --| 6
40% = I
20% -l 2
0% 0
Yr 2017 Yr 2017 Vr 2018 Vi 2019 Yr 2020 Yr 2021 Yr 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall
== Top Box (9-10) 38% 36% 37% 29% |, 31% 25% ., 24%
= Mid-Range (6-8) 47% 44% 42% 45% 34% 38% 38%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 14% 18% 19% 24% 33% 1 34% 36%
No Impact 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1,650 1,614 1,635 1,707 1,709 1,779 2007
N 7.80 7.59 7.51 7.17 6.76 6.59 6.45

Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole?
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10=High
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Impact of Tourism on the State - By /s/and

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawali'i Maui
OV et | OVERALL Ozg‘zhlu O'ahu Island flawall | County oy pove Kaua'
X 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall 2021 2021 y . 2021 Fall
Spring Spring ) 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall Spring
Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 25% 24% 26% 24% 29% 23% 22% 20% 21% 29%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 38% 40% 39% 37% 38% 33% 35% 32% 25%
Em Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 36% 32% 34% 31% 35% 44% 43% 45% 44%
3 No Impact 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
avEAN 6.59 6.45 6.68 6.51 6.74 6.42 6.08 6.22 6.18 6.37
A . Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
%Q Omnltrak overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole? 25



10

100% -
80% |- .. 8§
10=High
1=Low
60% |- - 6
40% |- - 4
20% |- .| 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 1 o021 Fall | 2021 |, 08N | spring | 292LFall] 2021 oooq pan | 2021 ooo1Fan | 2921 | 2021 Fal
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 32% 26% 24% 28% 18% 13% 14% 18% 16% 15% 27% 22%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 38% 41% 36% 38% 31% 39% 45% 54% 33% 37% 49%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 34% ’[‘ 34% 31% 44% 49% 46% 32% 30% 47% 31% 29%
—INo Impact 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
B DK/ Rf 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 6% 1% 4% 0% 1% 5% 0%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
- B 7.1 6.5 6.6 6.7 5.8 5.6 5.7 6.6 6.6 5.9 6.7 6.6
Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the

\\/{/\ 1
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overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole?



Impact of Tourism on the State - By Area (Hawai‘i Island, Maui, & Kaua ‘)
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tourism has on...The State as a whole? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.

100% - - 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021|'12021| 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 29% 22% 28% 24% 25% 26% 21% 18% 23% 24% 36% 38% 22% 30% 22% 28%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 36% 38% 40% 34% 29% 33% 36% 35% 32% 29% 46% 37% 27% 37% 22%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 31% 37% 31% 33% 38% 41% 46% 45% 40% 41% 26% 7% 37% 43% 37% 46%
—INo Impact 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
DK/ Rf 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 9% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 128 151 128 126
QIEAN 6.7 6.3 6.7 6.6 6.4 6.5 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.8 8.1 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.3
Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact



Impact of Tourism on the State -
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100% -
80% |-
60% |-
40% F--
20% |-
0%
. . . Visitor . Non- Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Visitor Industry Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor
Industry Industry Industry Industry Industry
Household Industry Industry Industry Industry
Household | Household | Household 2021 Household H hold | H hold | H hold Household H hold
2018 2019 2020 . 2021 Fall | 0USENO OUSeno Ouseno 2021 ouseno
Spring 2018 2019 2020 ) 2021 Fall
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 31% 34% 26% 28% 35% 27% 27% 25% 19%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 45% 33% 40% 34% 45% 45% 36% 37% 41%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 21% 23% 33% 33% 35% 17% 25% 34% 35% 37%
—No Impact 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
mm DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Base 866 861 946 928 1063 769 846 763 851 944
AN 7.5 7.3 6.9 6.7 6.6 7.5 7.1 6.6 6.5 6.3
Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
28
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overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole?
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1=Low



Impact of Tourism on the State - By Demographics

Ethnicity

100%

80% - -

60% -

40% + -

20% -

0%

Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino $100K $100K+
mmm Top Box (9-10) 19% || 25% 25% 27% 26% 22% 17% 27% 27% 22% 27% 27%
—IMid-Range (6-8) | 33% 40% 39% 40% 42% 45% 28% 39% 37% 37% 39% 41%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 44% [ 34% 34% 28% 31% 31% 51% | 27% 32% 37% 33% 31%
@ No Impact 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
mmm DK 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Base 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 286 472
@avEAN 6.6 6.5 6.8 6.7 66 || 5.6 6.9 6.7 6.9 6.6
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Y4 Omnitrak

NEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative how would you rate the

overall impact tourism has on...the state as a whole? If tourism has no impact, please just tell me.
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Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - Overal/

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% ™3y 2017 | vr2017 Yr2021 | Yr2021
re) ' Yr2018 | Yr2019 | yvr2020 | '< r
Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 18% 21% 25% 18% 15% 15% 16%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 30% 30% 33% 32% 27% 26% 29%
=== Bottom Tier (1-5)|  29% 26% 31% 30% 37% 41% 39%
E==INo Impact 0% 21% 10% 17% 20% 14% 13%
B DK/Rf 23% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Base 1,650 1,614 1,635 1707 1709 1779 2007
@avEAN 6.50 6.86 6.75 6.54 6.11 5.91 6.01

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?




70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

58%

Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - Overall Cont.

% saying Tourism has been “mostly positive” for you and your family

56%

50% 49%
44% 449, 45% 43%
42% 42% 4106  41% 200 4% 41%
36%
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ | I

Yr 1999 Yr 2001 Yr 2002 Yr 2005 Yr 2006 Yr 2007 Yr 2009 Yr 2010 Yr 2012 Yr 2014 Yr 2015 Yr 2017 Yr 2017 Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr 2021 Yr 2021

3 Omnitrak

THAIA! INSIGHTS.

S TER VO

SMARKET

Spring  Fall Spring  Fall

In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 7-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt
positively about this statement.

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?

31



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawali'i Maui
OVERALL | GygRaLL | Qahu O'ahu Island | HAWAT 1 oo inty Maul Kaua Kaua'
2021 2021 Island County 2021
oo 2021 Fall | &0 2021Fall | 2021 | L0 | 20210 | oYL Soe 2021 Fall
pring pring Spring Spring pring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 21% 15% 18%
C=IMid-Range (6-8) |  26% 29% 27% 31% 22% 27% 23% 22% 26% 24%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)|  41% 39% 41% 39% 43% 39% 41% 40% 45% 33%
E==INo Impact 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 17% 16% 15% 14% 24% 1
= DK/Rf 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
avEAN 5.91 6.01 5.96 6.02 5.81 5.91 5.81 5.97 5.74 6.27

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?

Y4 Omnitrak & DBEDT



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Area (O'ahu)
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overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?

Urban Urban L(Egv?a/rd Ewa / Wai'anae . Winldward Windward North North Celntral Central
Honolulu ; Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu . Shore O'ahu .
2021 | S| 2001 | 0@ | o | 2021Fan| 2021 |, ORR 12001 |2 E 2001 |, ORT
Spring Spring 2021 Fall P Spring Spring Spring
I Top Box (9-10) 17% 17% 16% 18% 12% 12% 8% 11% 15% 12% 15% 16%
I Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 32% 26% 33% 15% 20% 19% 32% ’]‘ 31% 23% 21% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 32% 38% 43% 36% 47% 48% 57% 40% 38% 48% 48% 42%
I No Impact 13% 11% 13% 11% 26% 15% 14% 15% 16% 17% 12% 9%
DK/ Rf 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
Q/IEAN 6.5 6.1 6.0 6.3 4.7 5.3 4.8 5.7 ’]* 6.0 5.2 5.9 6.2
Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
33




Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua )
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100% 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021 '12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
I Top Box (9-10) 15% 13% 17% 17% 21% 26% 15% 20% 11% 8% 16% 42% 15% 20% 15% 14%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 19% 27% 26% 28% 26% 19% 23% 23% 8% 18% 37% 29% 26% 25% 26% 22%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 42% 41% 45% 37% 40% 42% 42% 42% 35% 22% 28% 0% 45% 32% 45% 36%
—INo Impact 19% 16% 10% 18%A  12% 11% 15% 13% 45% 50% 19% 25% 12% 23% 12% 26%
DK/ Rf 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 128 151 128 126
- X 59 | 57 | 57 | 62 | 62 | 63 | 57 | 58 | 53 | 61 | 65 | 884 58 | 64 | 58 | 6.1
Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact
tourism has on...you and your family? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes. 34 m



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family-
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Visitor Non- Non- Non- I\_lo_n- Non-
Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor L o o Visitor o
Industry Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor
Industry Industry Industry Household Industry Industr Industr Industr Industry Industr
Household | Household | Household Household h yl h yl h yl Household h yld
2018 2019 2020 20_21 2021 Eall Household | Household | Household 2021 Househo
Spring 2018 2019 2020 Sori 2021 Fall
pring
Em Top Box (9-10) 29% 25% 20% 18% 22% 20% 12% 9% 12% 10%
CMid-Range (6-8) 35% 34% 28% 29% 30% 32% 31% 26% 23% 29%
@ Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 28% 36% 38% 35% 35% 33% 38% 45% 43%
= No Impact 8% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 20% 25% 16% 16%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Base 866 861 946 928 1063 786 846 763 851 944
avEAN 7.0 6.9 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.1 5.8 5.6 5.7
% . Q2h. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
%Q Omnltrak overall impact tourism has on...you and your family? 35



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income
100% -1 10
80% | g
60% | - -1 6
10=High
40% |- -1 4  1=Low
20% -2 L]
0% rery 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 19% 17% 14% 19% 14% 12% 24% 18% 15% 18% 19%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 33% 30% 25% 29% 37% 22% 32% 31% 29% 33% 31%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5  44% 36% 36% 38% 37% 36% | 48% 1 27% 38% 43% 33% 34%
== No Impact 9% 10% 15% 21% 13% 10% 17% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15%
DK 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Base 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
a@vEAN 5.7 6.3 6.2 5.9 6.2 6.3 51 | 67 6.2 5.8 6.4 6.3
Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family? If tourism has no impact, please just tell me.
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” - Overal/

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0)
0% Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
2017 o018 | 2019 | 2020 | 292t | 2021
Spring Spring Fall
mmmTop Box (9-10) | 21% 21% 19% 19% 17% 16%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) | 41% 37% 39% 35% 36% 33%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)|  37% 39% 39% 42% 44% 48%
DK 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Base 1,650 1,635 | 1707 1709 1779 1999
@uvEAN 6.50 632 | 625 | 602 | 58 | 567

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?

37
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -

90%

80% -

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

% strongly/ somewhat agree tourism has brought more benefits than problems

77% 780 80%

s 20 719% 2 719
° 67% 66%
64% 0
63% g1
59% 580,
54% 53%
‘ ‘ ‘ 49%

Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
1993 1999 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall

In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 6-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt

positively about this statement.

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?

Overall Cont.

38
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” - By /sland

100% -
80% |-
60% |-
40% |-
20% |-
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL | 0'ahu 2021 | Oahu 2021 | Hawai Hawall County Maul | ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sorin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 14% 12% 15% 16%
—Mid-Range (6-8) |  36% 33% 38% 33% 33% 33% 31% 33% 30% 29%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  44% 48% 41% 46% 46% 48% 52% 53% 53% 54%
== DK 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 5.87 5.67 6.00 5.79 5.70 5.60 5.41 5.21 5.48 5.22

Omnitrak

INEARTH AIA! INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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80% -

60%

40%

20%
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -

By Area (O‘ahu)
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or disagree that...?

Ewa / .
Honouly | Urban | Leeward | (LE0 | Waianae | yoponag | aha | Windwerd | il | Nortn | (GREL | Centa

S2r?r|2n1g 2021 Fall 828r|2n1g 2(§)2I?Lh:all Spring 2021 Fall S2|§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall 82|;)r|2n1g 2021 Fall Szr?nznlg 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 22% 21% 16% 17% 13% 11% 12% 10% 6% 6% 13% 16%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 33% 42% 35% 28% 27% 32% 27% 39% 32% 40% 37%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 36% 42% 38% 44% 59% 59% 52% 57% 53% 57% 45% 47%
B DK/Rf 3% 4% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- BN 6.4 6.1 6.1 5.9 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.8

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
40

10

10=High
1=Low




“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -
By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - B I S - - - 10
80% et - - - S 8

10=High

1=Low
60% - 3 — - - . Rl - .- - - - 6
40% . - - BN DN TR L e . 4
20% . - - - - 2
0% 0

? North / =

East East West West West West Central | Central
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West

Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'i2021|'12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall

I Top Box (9-10) 19% 14% 17% 20% 17% 20% 14% 10% 4% 12% 31% 32% 14% 15% 18% 17%
CMid-Range (6-8) | 29% 32% 38% 34% 29% 23% 32% 34% 26% 38% 49% 41% 31% 29% 28% 29%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 48% 50% 44% 44% 52% 52% 52% 55% 67% 43% 20% 26% 55% 56% 51% 52%

B DK/Rf 4% | 5% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 7% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 2%
Base 226 | 224 | 225 | 232 | 102 | 131 | 178 | 196 | 76 | 75 | 20 | 47 | 149 | 151 | 128 | 126
- X 56 | 55 | 58 | 58 | 54 | 55 | 54 | 51 | 46 | 561 72 | 73 | 53 | 51 | 58 | 54

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or disagree

A . that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y& Omnitrak . M(DBEDT



“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100% - _._._'._._ .......... . N L
80% |- e - = B N e SRR _ i
60% |- — -
40% — n
20% —
0%
Visitor Non- Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Visitor d Visitor Visi Visi Visi Visitor Visi
Industry | Industry | Industry Industry Industry Isitor Isitor Isitor Industry Isitor
Household Industry | Industry | Industry Industry
Household | Household | Household Household Household
2018 2019 2020 2021 2021 Eall Household | Household | Household 2021 Household
Spring 2018 2019 2020 Sori 2021 Fall
pring
E Top Box (9-10) 22% 19% 22% 17% 18% 21% 18% 16% 16% 15%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 36% 33% 37% 32% 38% 41% 37% 36% 33%
Em Bottom Tier (1-5) 39% 43% 43% 44% 48% 38% 35% 41% 44% 47%
DK 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Base 866 861 946 928 1062 769 846 763 851 937
vEAN 6.3 6.2 6.1 5.9 5.7 6.4 6.3 5.9 5.8 5.6
% Omnitrak Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree 42

or disagree that...?
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” - By Demographics

¥4 Omnitrak

Age Ethnicity | Income
100% [ mm . £ - 10
sl | N |
60% Il -/ 6
10=High
40% - - - - - - - - - -1 4 1=Low
20% +-S---N--- - -2
0% = s75 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ aucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 17% 19% 20% 20% 17% 11% 19% 17% 15% 19% 20%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 32% 35% 40% 30% 37% 26% 35% 36% 31% 30% 37%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 58% 47% 44% 37% 48% 43% 62% 40% 41% 49% 50% 41%
== DK 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 5% 4% 1% 2%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@avEAN 5.1 5.7 5.9 61 | 60 5.9 4.7 6.0 60 | 56 5.7 6.1
Q4.1. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.



Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i (Fall 2021 only)
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

69%
o
67%
65%
62%
58%

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT (NET)

OVERCROWDING (NET)

TRAFFIC PROBLEMS

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING (NET)

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/‘AINA

TOO DEPENDENT ON TOURISM

HEALTH CONCERNS, VIRUSES, POTENTIAL FOR EPIDEMICS

51%
LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY

CRIME (NET)
INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS INCLUDING FOREIGN INVESTORS 1%
TOURISM/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY B 1%
VACATION RENTAL ISSUES § 1% : : : : : : .
oTHeR Jl1%
REFUSED 1% - - - - - - i

Base: 973

\>,/\\//Q Omnit]‘ak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 44
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i (Trends Spring and Fall 2021)

(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT ;69%

 60%

68%
66%

67%
63% |

65% |

OVERCROWDING
TRAFFIC PROBLEMS

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING 55% |

NO RESPECT FOR CULTURE/TRADITION/AINA o 62%

TOO DEPENDENT ON TROURISM - 58%
3 51%

HEALTH CONCERNS, VIRUSES i

LOCALS DON'T BENEFIT FROM TOURISM MONEY

CRIME

INFLUX OF NEWCOMERS  Jf /5% | | | ; i ' '
| | ; ; ; B Fall 2021
TOURISM,/TOURISTS ARE GIVEN PRIORITY f % ’ : ’ ! !

B Spring 2021

VACATION RENTAL ISSUES  f! % _ _ | | | | .

LOSS OF CULTURAL/COMMUNITY SENSITIVITY |S3%L,

4 . Base: Spring 2021 (808), Fall 2021 (973)
\>,\\//Q Omnltrak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 45 m
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Ways Residents can Support Tourism in Hawai‘i (Trends Spring and Fall 2021)
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more benefits than problems)

Show the Aloha Spirit: Kind, Helpful, Respectful, Smiling
Welcome them and understand their importance
Educate tourists regarding land and people
Play tourist / Support local business/events
Marketing Hawai‘i / Encourage others to visit
Keep Hawai‘i clean /protect the environment
Work in the tourim industry
Manage/Control/Cap tourism
Allow more community input/involvement
Have government support tourism
Discounts/lower taxes for tourism businesses
Ensure a safe/pleasurable experience
Hawai‘i too dependent on tourism
Improve infrastructure
Loosen COVID restrictions
Provide opportunities to give back to community
Support/Offer legal vacation rentals
Set an example for tourists
Tolerate / Let them be / Stay away from them
No Favorable
None
Don't Know

Base: 1144 (Spring 2021), 1248 (Fall 2021)

2%

k4%

o
@ 21%

B Fall 2021

B Spring 2021

22% i

Q6. You indicated earlier that you were favorable toward tourism. Is there anything that residents like yourself can do to contribute to or

support the tourism industry?
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“Creates many well paying jobs for residents” - Overall

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021
Spring Fall
=== Top Box (9-10) 34% 27% 35% 4 26% 4, 25%
= Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 38% 36% 39% 4 35%
mEmmBottom Tier (1-5)|  26% 33% 27% 33% 38%
DK 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1,635 1707 1709 1 1779 | 1999
@ EAN 7.15 6.66 7.10 6.58 6.30

Q3.1. I’'m going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?




“Creates many well paying jobs for residents” - By /s/and

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% |-
20% -
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0ahu 2021 | Hawall Hawar' County Maul | ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Fall Sorin Fall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Eall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 26% 25% 27% 26% 22% 20% 28% 23% 28% 29%
C—=Mid-Range (6-8) |  39% 35% 39% 34% 39% 37% 41% 35% 35% 34%
mEmmBottom Tier (1-5)|  33% 38% A | 31% 38% 4 | 39% 40% 30% 40% | 35% 35%
= DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 6.58 6.32 6.60 6.38 6.29 6.07 6.75 6.17 6.60 6.56

\\/{/\ 1
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Q3.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?



“Creates many well paying jobs for residents” -

(O‘ahu)

100% = -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 2021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 QO'ahu . 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
Spring 2021 Fall 82r?r|2n%g 5021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 30% 30% 30% 26% 20% 15% 20% 17% 18% 22% 20% 24%
I Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 35% 38% 36% 30% 17% 43% 37% 38% 24% 49% 37%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 33% 30% 35% 50% 65% 34% 42% 41% 50% 31% 39%
== DK/Rf 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- YEX 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.4 5.8 5.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 5.6 6.5 6.4
Q3.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
49
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or disagree that...?

10

10=High
1=Low




“Creates many well paying jobs for residents” -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% [ 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'12021|'12021| 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 20% 18% 25% 23% 36% 31% 27% 22% 8% 27%T 34% 32% 27% 32% 29% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 40% 35% 36% 40% 30% 28% 44% 36% 29% 23% 51% 50% 33% 34% 38% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 39% 43% 39% 36% 32% 40% 29% 41%7 56% 45% 15% 14% 38% 34% 30% 38%
B DK/Rf 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 7% 5% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 5%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
a@uvEAN 63 | 58 | 63 | 64 | 70 | 66 | 68 | 61 | 52 | 59 | 73 | 76 | 65 | 67 | 68 | 63

\\/{/\ 1
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Q3.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or disagree
that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.



“Creates many well paying jobs for residents” - By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income

100% g mmmmEm CCmew ] WeE W mE mm mm o wew - 10
80% M- --N---J-- ] - -1 - - 8
60% | | 6
10=High
40% -1 4  1=Low
20% - 2 =
0% 575- 0
18-34 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 23% 29% 25% 22% 28% 24% 19% 31% 26% 23% 26% 31%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 37% 30% 38% 36% 40% 25% 34% 38% 35% 37% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 43% 33% 42% 37% 35% 33% 54% 29% 33% 39% 36% 34%
== DK 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@uviEAN 61 [ 68 ] 61 6.4 6.5 6.7 5.4 6.6 6.6 6.2 6.6 6.7
Q3.1. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

¥4 Omnitrak



“Creates shopping, restaurants, and entertainment
opportunities for residents” - Overall

100% 10
80% 8
60% 6 10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2
[0)
0% Yr 2021 0
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 : Yr 2021 Fall
K Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 42% 35% 41% | 32% 29%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 40% 37% 39% 39%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 20% 23% 20% 27% A 31%
e DK 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Base 1,635 1,707 1709 1779 1996
@vEAN 7.60 7.28 759 7.00, 6.71
Q3.2. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?
7 .
YA Omnitrak A(DBEDT



“Creates shopping, restaurants, and entertainment

opportunities for residents” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | oVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2021 |, Hawar Hawar' County Maul | ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Fall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sor 2021 Fall pring
pring
= Top Box (9-10) 32% 29% 32% 29% 34% 28% 30% 25% 37% 34%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 39% 41% 40% 36% 36% 37% 35% 32% 30%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 31% 25% 29% 29% 34% 31% 39% 31% 35%
== DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Base 1779 1996 675 1382 451 279 376 233 277 102
@avEAN 7.00 6.71 7.07 6.79 6.95 6.60 6.63 6.30 7.02 6.72
Q3.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
Y/ .
Y& Omnitrak
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“Creates shopping, restaurants, and entertainment
opportunities for residents”- By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - 10
80% - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% |- 6
40% - -l 4
20% |- - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . , Windward North , Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 | o021 Fall | 2021 |, 08N | gpring | 2921Fall ] 2021 T onoq kan | 2921 | o021 Fan | 2921 | 2021 Fal
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 35% 32% 31% 30% 24% 22% 23% 15% 28% 36% 36% 30%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 43% 39% 44% 41% 32% 36% 43% 45% 34% 28% 33% 45%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 20% 27% 23% 28% 42% 39% 31% 36% 36% 33% 32% 24%
B DK/Rf 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- BN 7.4 6.9 7.2 6.9 5.9 6.1 6.5 6.1 6.6 6.9 7.0 6.9
Q3.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

\\/{/\ 1
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or disagree that...?



“Creates shopping, restaurants, and entertainment opportunities for

L] ” lll - ll
residents” - By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)
100% — —_— ek e e - [ B - - ._._. ........... — —_— 10
80% | - b= - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% [ e - b= - 6
40% X - = - 4
20% | - - - 2 .
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'12021('12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 33% 25% 36% 33% 33% 34% 30% 23% 23% 37% 37% 12% 36% 35% 38% 30%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 36% 34% 36% 32% 21% 39% 37% 28% 33% 22% 67% 32% 29% 32% 33%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 28% 36% 30% 31% 30% 40% 30% 40% 47% 26% 41% 18% 31% 35% 30% 36%
B DK/Rf 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
- X 69 | 65 7 68 | 69 | 67 | 66 | 62 | 59 | 69 | 63 7 69 | 67 | 73 | 67

\\/{/\ 1
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Q3.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.



“Creates shopping, restaurants and entertainment opportunities for residents”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100%

80% | -

60% + -

40% | -

20% + -

0%

18-34 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
=== Top Box (9-10) 20% 30% 35% 34% 33% 26% 22% 30% 32% 26% 32%
—Mid-Range (6-8) |  39% 35% 39% 42% | 41% 49% 30% 41% 37% 35% 44%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5§  38% 25% 23% 26% 23% 47% 23% 29% 36% 23%
mmm DK 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% o 5% 2% 3% 0%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 471
@avEAN [ &1 6.6 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.0 5.8 6.9 7.0 7.1

\\/{/\ 1
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Q3.2. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being

Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

o N B~ O ©

10=High
1=Low



“Creates jobs that have opportunities for

advancement” - Overall

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021

) Spring Fall
mmm Top Box (9-10) 28% 28% 33% | 24% |, 25%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 42% 36% J, 40% 36%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 27% 27% 33% T 36%
== DK 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Base 1,635 1,707 1709 1779 1999
@nvEAN 6.90 6.88 7.09 6.50 \ 6.42

Q3.3. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with

each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

\\/{/\ 1
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10=High

1=Low
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“Creates jobs that have opportunities for
advancement” - By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20% i
0% Maui
OVERALL | oVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2021 |, Hawar Hawar' County Maul | ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Fall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sor 2021 Fall pring
pring
= Top Box (9-10) 24% 25% 24% 26% 22% 22% 23% 21% 25% 26%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 36% 41% 37% 35% 31% 39% 37% 39% 33%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 36% 31% 34% 40% 43% 37% 41% 35% 39%
== DK 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 6.50 6.42 6.57 6.54 6.18 6.11 6.44 6.05 6.53 6.46
Q3.3. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
Y/ .
YA Omnitrak
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100% -

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%

“Creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement” -

By Area (O‘ahu)

Ewa / .
Honouly | Urban | Leeward | (LE0 | Waianae | yoponag | aha | Windwerd | il | Nortn | (GREL | Centa

Szr?rlznlg 2021 Fall S25”2”1g 2(§)2lih:all Spring 2021 Fall S2|c§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall Szr?nznlg 2021 Fall S2r§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 28% 28% 24% 27% 23% 16% 18% 19% 18% 24% 22% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 39% 44% 36% 22% 26% 44% 42% 49% 32% 41% 36%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 30% 31% 34% 54% 54% 36% 36% 28% 39% 33% 36%
B DK/Rf 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
D\/IEAN 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.6 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.3 6.5 6.3 6.6 6.5

Q3.3. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
59
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or disagree that...?

10

10=High
1=Low




“Creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement” - By Area

(Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - - 10
80% - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - 6
40% - - 4
20% -2 =
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'12021('12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 20% 19% 25% 27% 26% 28% 22% 19% 13% 24% 37% 38% 22% 27% 29% 23%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 38% 30% 31% 31% 32% 30% 40% 38% 28% 36% 50% 45% 43% 32% 30% 34%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 39% 48% 42% 38% 40% 41% 35% 41% 60% 40% 13% 14% 34% 40% 36% 39%
== DK/Rf 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
- X 62 | 59 | 62 | 64 | 65 | 65 | 65 | 59 | 52 | 61 | 76 | 75 | 64 | 65 | 67 | 63
Q3.3. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes. (

\\/{/\ 1
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“Creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement” - By Demographics

Ethnicity I Income
100% e - 10
80% - - 8
|| ]
60% | 2 | 6
I 10=High
40% - b= mm L wmm 4  1=Low
20% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
0% 575 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 23% 27% 24% 24% 26% 23% 19% 27% 29% 22% 29% 27%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 34% 36% 41% 35% 48% 30% 40% 35% 37% 36% 40%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 36% 35% 32% 37% 27% 50% 28% 33% 37% 31% 32%
== DK 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Base 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
@uviEAN 6.2 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.7 5.7 6.8 6.7 6.3 6.7 6.7
Q3.3. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

NA i
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“Helps preserve Native Hawaiian culture and language” - Overal/

100% 10
80% 8
0, .
60% 6 10=High
1=Low
40%
20% 2
0% 0
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021
_ . Spring Fall
mmm Top Box (9-10) 16% 11% 4, 14% | 10% 10%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 31% 25% ., 26% 22%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 50% 55% 57% 60% 63%
DK 3% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Base 1,635 1,707 1709 1779 1999
@nvEAN 5.42 4.98 4.98 459 Vv 4.52

Q3.4. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

Y% Omnitrak & DBEDT



“Helps preserve Native Hawaiian culture and language” - By Island

100% T
80% - W - -
60% 1
40% :
20% ]
0% Maui
OVERALL | 5vERALL |0'ahu 203 O'ahu 2021 | Hawari ) Hawar' Countyi Maul 1 ouat 203 Kaua'i 2021
2021 | 5001 Fall | Sprin Fail | 'sland 204 Island 2021|755 county | g in Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall . 2021 Fall bring
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 22% 28% 23% 22% 21% 19% 18% 18% 16%
mEmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 60% 63% 56% 61% 64% 64% 71% 69% 67% 69%
== DK 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
‘/IEAN 459 452 475 4.62 454 4.43 3.92 4.18 419 4.27
Q3.4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
Y/ .
YA Omnitrak
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“Helps preserve Native Hawaiian culture and language” -

(O‘ahu)

Urban Urban Lle;;vv?a/rd Ewa / Wa!wae . Wi ard Windward ) North Central
Honolulu |y ooty | 0ahu | FeeWard | on0q ;A(’)aﬁnFaTI 202; O'ahu 20‘;? Shore 2091 O'ahu
S2§i2nlg 2021 Fall 82;§)ri2n1g 28321“:6‘” Spring a Sprng | 2021Fall | 062021 Fall | TC | 2021 Fal
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 13% 9% 11% 3% 8% 9% 3% 10% 8% 5% 4%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 22% 34% 26% 25% 15% 26% 23% 16% 17% 22% 24%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 52% 59% 53% 57% 71% 71% 61% 67% 71% 70% 67% 65%
B DK/Rf 9% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
D\/IEAN 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 3.7 4.0 4.2 3.9 4.4 4.1 4.4 4.0
% . Q3.4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
%Q Omnltrak or disagree that...? 64
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“Helps preserve Native Hawaiian culture and language” -
By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100% 10
80% - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - 6
40% - - - 4
20% - - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui M / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 20! Maui Maui |'i2021 (' 2 2021 | 20 Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kayal
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 20. Spring F Spring Fa 2021 | 20 2021 | 20
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring F Spring Fall .
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 14% 7% 9% 11% 6% 19% 14% 9% 11% 13% 15%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 23% 20% 21% 22% 19% 10% 19% 18% 17% 25% 28% 66% 16% 16% 22% 17%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 62% 66% 68% 61% 66% 70% 73% 70% 68% 65% 53% 17% 71% 70% 60% 67%
== DK/Rf 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
QAEAN 4.6 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.1 4.4 3.8 4.1 4.0 4.1 5.4 6.5 3.8 4.2 4.8 4.4
Q3.4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or disagree
A . that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y& Omnitrak » MA(DBEDT



“Helps preserve Native Hawaiian culture and language” - By Demographics

100%

80%

60%
40%

20%
0%

T

Ethnicity

Other

Income

.100K+

18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | _Filipino $100K

B Top Box (9-10) 8% 11% 10% . 12% 14% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 19% 21% 18% 28% 23% 27% 13% 27% 23% 20% 24% 24%
mEmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 69% 63% 66% 54% 59% 60% 78% 54% 59% 65% 62% 58%
B DK 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 2% 5%
Base 367 638 320 640 I 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
;\/IEAN 4.2 4.5 4.5 5.1 l 4.8 4.7 3.5 5.1 4.8 4.4 4.7 4.9

\\/{/\ 1
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Q3.4. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life” -

100% -
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021
. Spring Fall
mmm Top Box (9-10) 20% 16% J, 21% | 13%, 15%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 38% 320%., 33% 29%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 43% 44% 51% | 54%
e DK 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Base 1,635 1,707 1709 1779 | 1999
@ vEAN 6.08 5.83 6.03 5.36 5.28

Q3.6. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

10

10=High
1=Low
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“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life”

- By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Maui

OVERALL | oVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | Oahu 2021 | Hawaii 1 Hawari oo o Maul | ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Fall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sorin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall oo 2021 Fall pring
pring
mm Top Box (9-10) 13% 15% 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 18%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 29% 34% 29% 35% 32% 27% 26% 27% 28%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 51% 54% 49% 53% 53% 53% 57% 62% 57% 53%
== DK 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 5.36 5.28 5.43 5.38 5.32 5.17 5.04 4.78 5.22 5.27
Q3.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
Y/ .
YA Omnitrak
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“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life” -
(O‘ahu)

100% =
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 | 5001 Fall | 2021 O'ahu spring | 2021 Fall 2021 500 pan | 2921 oooqFan | 2921 | 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 19% 13% 15% 11% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 12% 21%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 32% 39% 25% 21% 21% 34% 28% 33% 25% 39% 28%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 48% 47% 43% 56%’]‘ 64% 65% 59% 62% 58% 62% 47% 49%
B DK/Rf 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
a@uvEAN 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.4 4.4 4.6 4.5 4.6 5.1 4.2 5.6 5.6
Q3.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
69
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“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life” -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% . - - - - - 10
80% - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - - 6
40% - - - - 4
20% - - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Ce I North / .
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'i2021 '12021| 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 9% 13% 14% 14% 11% 17% 13% 8% 6% 17% 18% 34% 14% 18% 19% 18%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 31% 32% 32% 28% 20% 26% 28% 26% 27% 47% 30% 26% 32% 27% 21%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 53% 54% 53% 53% 57% 56% 57% 64% 65% 53% 36% 36% 60% 49% 52% 59%
== DK/Rf 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
- X 53 | 51 | 53 | 52 | 49 | 52 51 | 46 | 44 | 51 | 63 69 | 50 | 54 | 56 | 50
Q3.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
A . or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y4 Omnitrak o @(DBEDT



“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income
100% - -1 10
80% - 8
60% -1 6
10=High
40% -1 4  1=Low
20% - 2
0% 575 o ®
18-34 35-54 55-64 . 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 11% 17% 18% 15% 16% 13% 10% 20% 17% 14% 15% 18%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 24% 29% 26% 37% 31% 36% 17% 34% 32% 28% 31% 30%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 63% 52% 54% 44% 52% 48% 70% 39% 49% 56% 53% 50%
== DK 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@uviEAN 4.8 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.5 4.2 6.0 5.7 5.2 5.4 5.6
Q3.6. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for
residents & visitors” - Overall

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0% Yr 2017 Yr 2021 Yr 2021
' Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 ret r

Fall Spring. Fall
== Top Box (9-10) 31% 29% 29% 29% 20% 20%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) 40% 44% 40% 39% 36% 35%
mEmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  26% 25% 27% 29% 39% 4 40%
== DK 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Base 1,614 1,635 1,707 1709 1,779 1999
wivEAN 7.07 7.01 6.95 6.95 6.15 . 6.11

Q3.7. I’'m going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

10=High
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for
residents & visitors” - By Island

100% .
80% _
60% i
40% i
20% i
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | Oahu 2021 | Hawaii | Hawali oo o Maul =1\ uaii 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 5021 Eall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
i Top Box (9-10) 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 21% 14% 15% 22% 22%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 35% 38% 38% 32% 30% 27% 29% 29% 29%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 39% 40% 36% 36% 44% 45% 52% 51% 44% 43%
DK 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 6.15 6.11 6.30 6.28 6.08 5.87 5.40 5.48 5.95 5.96
Q3.7. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
Y/ .
YA Omnitrak
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for residents
& visitors”- By Area (O'ahu)
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or disagree that...?

Ewa / .
Honouly | Urban | Leeward | (LE0 | Waianae | yoponag | aha | Windwerd | il | Nortn | (GREL | Centa

Szr?rlznlg 2021 Fall S2§rl2nlg 2(?2'?{]:8” Spring 2021 Fall S2|c§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall Szr?nznlg 2021 Fall S2§,|2n1g 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 24% 25% 21% 25% 14% 10% 11% 13% 16% 11% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 42% 41% 34% 29% 16% 46% 40% 35% 29% 32% 40%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 31% 31% 37% 45% 62% 36% 45% 40% 48% 45% 31%
B DK/Rf 7% 4% 3% 7% 2% 7% 7% 5% 12% 6% 11% 4%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
Q\/IEAN 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.3 5.9 4.9 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.8 6.6

Q3.7. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for residents &
visitors”- By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100% r -- - - - : l --- 10
80% - - - - - -- e --- 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - - - -- R --- 6
40% - - - - - - cme --- 4
20% - - - - - - --- --- 2

0% 0

° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South / .
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021 |'12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall

B Top Box (9-10) 20% 19% 25% 23% 19% 24% 13% 13% 22% 33% 14% 21% 22% 21% 22% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 34% 29% 29% 32% 29% 20% 26% 31% 20% 21% 46% 65% 25% 31% 37% 27%

B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 45% 46% 42% 43% 41% 50% 55% 53% 53% 43% 38% 11% 50% 42% 33% 45%

B DK/Rf 1% 6% 4% 2% 11% 7% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
Q/IEAN 6.0 5.8 6.2 6.0 5.8 5.9 5.3 5.3 5.7 6.1 6.4 7.3 5.7 5.9 6.5 6.1
Q3.7. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes. (
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“Sponsors festivals, activities & sports events for residents & visitors”

- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100% pmmc mem mey meml wm o wmm o wmm mm w1 wmmycwm -
80% - |---F1---f- - -t - - - - - - - - - - -
60% | - -
40% - - - - - - - -] bt o L o e -
20% -S------E - BB - -
0% $75-
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 18% 25% 29% 24% 18% 13% 23% 23% 18% 23% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 36% 34% 38% 34% 47% 27% 32% 37% 34% 36% 38%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 48% 41% 36% 31% 36% 31% 56% I] 37% 34% 42% 40% 34%
== DK 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 1% 4%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@uviEAN 5.5 6.0 6.4 6.9 6.4 64 [ 52 ] 63 6.4 5.9 6.4 6.4
Q3.7. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
76
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“Helps sustain Hawali'i's natural resources, parks, and cultural sites” -

100% 10
80% 8
60% 6  10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0 |
Yr2017 1 yio018 | vr2019 | Yyr2020 | 12021 Yr2021
Fall Spring Fall
m=m Top Box (9-10) 20% 21% 15% | 16% 14% 15%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 32% 32% 30% 29% 27%
mmmBotiom Tier (1-5)|  42% 45% 49% 51% 52% 550
e DK 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Base 1,614 1,635 1,707 1709 1,779 1999
@vEAN 6.03 5.90 5.46 | 5.45 5.26 5.15

Q3.5. I’'m going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?
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“Helps sustain Hawai'i's natural resources, parks, and cultural sites”

By Island

OO e e e T e e -
80% -1t ---hF--10H---100--- 1N ---h-- - - -
60% -} ---B - - - - R - R - - - -
40% -J - - -B- - - - - - S - - - B - - - - - - - -
20% - - - S --3---B - B -
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | Oahu 2021 | Hawai Hawari County Maul 1 ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sorin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 11% 14% 19%
——Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 27% 30% 27% 32% 30% 28% 23% 21% 23%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  52% 55% 51% 54% 51% 51% 59% 64% 63% 55%
mmm DK 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@mvEAN 5.26 5.15 5.35 5.21 5.44 5.36 471 4.59 4.80 5.09
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Q3.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“Helps sustain Hawai'i’s natural resources, parks, and
cultural sites”- By Area (O‘ahu)
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or disagree that...?

Ewa / .
Honouly | Urban | Leeward | CLEL | Waianae | yoponag | aha | Windwerd | il | Nortn | (GREL | Centa

Szr?rlznlg 2021 Fall S25”2”1g 2(§)2lih:all Spring 2021 Fall S2|c§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall Szr?nznlg 2021 Fall S2r§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 17% 14% 18% 20% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 17% 14%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 28% 34% 26% 21% 21% 32% 30% 29% 20% 23% 25%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 48% 51% 48% 52% 59% 63% 54% 62% 57% 65% 57% 56%
B DK/Rf 6% 4% 5% 3% 0% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
D\/IEAN 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.6 4.4 4.5 5.0 4.3 5.5 5.0

Q3.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
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“Helps sustain Hawai'i’'s natural resources, parks, and cultural sites” -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - - 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central North / | North / | South / | Sou
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East E West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021|'12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Ka Kaua'i | Kaua'i .
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 17% 16% 14% 12% 18% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 29% 12% 20% 16% 18%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 31% 27% 33% 34% 27% 20% 28% 23% 28% 39% 39% 42% 20% 23% 24% 23%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 52% 52% 50% 50% 57% 60% 59% 66% 63% 51% 52% 29% 67% 53% 58% 57%
== DK/Rf 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
- X 55 | 53 | 53 | 55 | 47 | 52 | 47 | 44 | 44 | 50 | 54 | 67 | 46 | 52 | 52 | 49
Q3.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
A . or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
YA Omnitrak w @ DBEDT



“Helps sustain Hawai‘i’s natural resources, parks & cultural sites”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income
100% - e e -+ 10
80% - _ I .......... I ..... - 8
60% | . _ B R D DR A | N 0 PR R S N R S A . . 6
10=High
40% N $ U 20 R 0 R e 0 R 0 B, AR 00 0 N0 R 0 D . 4 1=LOW
20% N 4 R 200 R 090 R 0 R 0 R 0 R 0 R 0 R 090 PR 0 R 0 D - 2
0% ; 0 B
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian ilipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
mmm Top Box (9-10) 11% 16% 16% 18% 17% 9% 12% 17% 19% 14% 14% 20%
—IMid-Range (6-8) 22% 28% 25% 32% 29% 36% 20% 33% 24% 27% 28% 27%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5 64% 53% 55% 46% 52% 529 [ 6/% | 43% 53% 56% 56% 50%
== DK 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 0% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@avEAN 4.5 5.3 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.2 4.4 5.7 5.5 5.1 5.1 5.5

Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Tourism Worth the Issues
(Spring and Fall 2021)
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Island

100% ..................... e e
1 1
80% ..................... J e
[0) L. .4 L ... . - e — =
60% I 1
40% -SRI - - S - S
20% N -1
0% I Hawai'i I Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O'ahu O‘ahu Island Hawali County Maul Kaua' Kaua'i
2021 2021 Eall 2021 I Island 2021 County 2021 202 I
Spring a Spring 2021 Fa 20.21 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring 021 Fa
Spring Spring
| EYes 76% 74% 78% 75% 73% 74% 70% 73% 70% 73%

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawaii, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and

infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% _._._._._._._._._._._._I ...............................................................................................................

80% I

60% |- I

40% |- == -I o

20% - I

0% Ewa /
Urban Urban Leeward Ewa / Wai'anae N Wmldward Windward North North Ceuntral Central
Honolulu ; Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu , Shore O'ahu .

2021 Honolulu O'ahu O'ahu 2021 2021 Fall 5021 O'ahu 5021 Shore 5021 O'ahu
Spring 2021 Fall SZFS)Hang 2021, Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall

|lYes 79% 77% 83% 73% 74% 68% 65% 77% 81% 70% 76% 75%

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawaii, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

]
i i i
i i i
I I I
|
I
i i
I I
i i i

- o . - . .
i I I I

[0)
0% East East West West West Central /|Central North / | North / j South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i ¥ Hawai'i Maui Maui East East TMoloka'i|Moloka'if Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island g Island | Island 2021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 g Kaua'i | Kaua'i g Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 ¥ Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
|lYes 73% 71% 72% 61% 75% 73% 2% 57% 76% 83% 83% 67% 72% 75% 73%

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawaii, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age Income
1110107 P
[ [
80% F-icimimimimme I ................................. - r ............................. -
60% . B -
40% . B :
20% . B :
0%
. Non-
Visitor Visitor _ . . $75-
Industry | 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
HH ndustry $100K
mYes| 77% 75% 75% 79% 80% 79% 78% 8% N 71% B 78% 79%

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawaii, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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Hawai'i Tourism Authority
Perceptions
(Spring and Fall 2021)
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“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority
[HTA]?” - By Island

100% e,
80% I A A R
60% - - - -
40% -t - - -
20% - - r
0%
OVERALL | GVERALL [0'ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 Hawal Hawar' County Maul [, o uati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
Spri 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
pring Spring Fall Spri 2021 Fall
pring
BYes 68% 69% 71% 71% 64% 62% 62% 62% 63% 68%
Base| 1779 2007 | 675 853 | 451 458 | 376 419 | 277 277

Q8. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority [HTA]?
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“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority

[HTA]?” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% S I. ..................... I ..................... I
80% ______________________ I_._._.._.._._._._._._._.i._._._._._._._._._._.i ..................................................................
60% L. - — = . — . S . _ . I_ R ._.!._. ._._._._._._.!._.
40% |- —.—.—. L. . I ........... I
20% |- ——.—. . L. _ B B I ........... I
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North , Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 | 5001 Fally 2021 O'ahu spring | 2021 Fall 1 20211 o000 oy 0 2921 onog Fan . 2921 | 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
EYes 76% 7% 65% 65% 61% 58% 7% 70% 4% 57% 61% 73%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
o Q8. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority [HTA]?
. .
Y& Omnitrak o
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“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority
[HTA]?” - By Area (Hawai/'l Island, Maul, & Kaua i)

[ o —_
100% 1 I I I | I I
80% I [ [ P (e S i I D Y e -
| | | | | |
con e 1 W1 __ I lgm N B RN = B 1
a0% L. ' B ER B Il . 1 1
20% |- .I ..... _I_ ..... _I_. _.I_.
0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / § South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i ; Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East JMoloka'i|Moloka'i} Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island R Island | Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 B Kaua'i | Kaua'i ¥ Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 y Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Yes 61% 58% 69% 68% 61% 60% 62% 62% 64% 49% 67% 85% 66% 73% 59% 60%
Base| 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126

Q8. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority [HTA]?
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“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority
[HTA]?” By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age Ethnicity
100% s I ............................................................................................................. -
80% - I ............................. _ SR [ AU I R i A
60% B _.I ....................................
40% B S .. _ R . DR " DR . _ R . . .
20% BN RS e L. _ R . DN . _ . DN . . _ . . _ R . R . .
0%
Visitor y _
Visitor Caucasia| Japanes $75-
IndI:JI?ItW Industry 35-54 55-64 65+ n o $100K $100K+
mYes | 73% 71% 75% 82% 68% 82% 73% 79%
Base| 1063 : 0 641 321 641 683 322 50 286 472

Q8. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority [HTA]?
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HTA Overall Favorability - By /s/land

100%
80% -
60% .
40% .
20% .
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |O'ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | Hawari | Hawali | oo Maul =1\ o uaii 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County :
) 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall . 2021 Fall
Spring
mm Top Box (9-10) 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 18% 20%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) |  40% 35% 40% 35% 43% 30% 39% 37% 36% 32%
E=mBottom Tier (1-5)|  40% 45% 40% 45% 38% 50% 44% 43% 38% 43%
= DK 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Base 1257 1359 503 610 313 297 260 259 181 193
@nvEAN 5.92 5.7 5.91 5.7 5.94 5.7 5.77 5.7 6.35 6.2

Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your

Omnitrak
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opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) overall
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

HTA Overall Favorability - By Area (O‘ahu)

Central

Ewa / .
Honoulu | | Urban | Leevard | (J0T, | Watanae | yoinpe | ggn | Windward | gl | Nenn | CGREL | centa
Szp?nznlg 2021 Fall S2F§)rI2n1g 2c?2|?Lh|l=Ja|| Spring 2021 Fall SQF())nznlg 2021 Fall S2§,|2n1g 2021 Fall S2|c?r|2n%g 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 12% 15% 14% 17% 9% 10% 13% 14% 7% 5% 12%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 42% 34% 36% 39% 30% 29% 46% 37% 37% 39% 38% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 37% 44% 39% 42% 52% 56% 38% 42% 45% 53% 47% 50%
B DK/Rf 8% 10% 11% 5% 1% 6% 6% 8% 4% 1% 10% 7%
Base 190 241 107 115 40 48 82 95 45 48 39 63
!VIEAN 6.0 5.6 6.1 6.0 5.6 5.1 5.6 5.8 5.8 4.9 5.8 5.5
Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your
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opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) overall




HTA Overall Favorability - By Area (Hawai i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sprin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 9% 12% 20% 10% 28% 8% 10% 12% 15% 14% 30% 18% 19% 18% 21%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 30% 46% 30% 39% 29% 40% 38% 39% 42% 26% 45% 36% 33% 37% 29%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 40% 54% 35% 45% 41% 38% 45% 45% 41% 37% 60% 25% 38% 42% 38% 46%
BEDK/Rf 8% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 0% 0% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Base 152 135 161 162 71 82 125 126 48 37 16 14 101 113 80 80
:\/IEAN 5.9 54 6.0 6.1 5.7 6.5 5.7 5.5 6.2 6.0 5.6 7.3 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.0
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Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your

opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) overall




HTA Overall Favorability - By Demographics

I Ethnicity I Income
100% A - Nt eI - - - 10
30% | III II I S 0 S ) S A B 8
60% - - | — 6
I} 10=High
A40% O - - - B @R B U R RN R EREE e 4 .
1=Low
20% - - - - B [ [ L B L B 2
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c . $75
isitor aucasi _— -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
m= Top Box (9-10) | 8% 14% | 14% | 14% 12% 19% 18% | 13% 17% | 13%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) % 37% 32% 34% 8% 36% 37% 40% 34% 34% 33% 37%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 43% 47% 48% 44% 48% 42% 42% 32% 40% 46% 42% 44%
E= DK 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Base 6 597 183 441 236 483 472 100 215 594 209 373
vEAN | 55 5.7 5.7 5.4 5.9 5.8 6.6 6.0 5.6 5.9 5.8
Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism
Authority (HTA) overall
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HTA: Aware of Marketing and promoting travel to Hawai'i- By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Hawai‘i

OVERALL | gyeraLL | ©Qanu O'ahu Island Hawaii ooty Kaua' Kaua'
2021 202 I 2021 I Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring 1Fa Spring 2021 Fa 2021 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring a
Spring Spring
mYes - Aware 91% 91% 92% 91% 88% 94% 90% 90% 90% 86%
Base 1257 1359 503 610 313 297 260 259 181 193

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is

responsible for ...
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HTA: Perception Marketing and promoting travel to Hawai'i- By /siand

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | OVERALL |0ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | _Hawal | Hawarl | cp | Maul o a 2021 | Kauai 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
) 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
=== Top Box (9-10) 26% 26% 26% 24% 26% 21% 26% 37% 41% 37%
—IMid-Range (6-8) |  45% 44% 46% 45% 46% 46% 41% 36% 34% 36%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)]  23% 25% 22% 26% 21% 24% 28% 23% 17% 24%
DK 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3%
Base 1110 1272 806 570 138 278 115 241 51 183
@nvEAN 7.1 6.9 7.0 6.8 7.2 6.9 7.0 75 7.8 7.3

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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Marketing and promoting travel to Hawa

'V- ByArea (O'ahu)

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . , Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 | SooqFall | 2021 O'ahu spring | 202LFall | 2021 f ono oy | 2921 1 oongFan | 2921 | 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 27% 26% 21% 21% 34% 26% 28% 25% 24% 20% 24% 20%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 46% 45% 50% 42% 18% 34% 41% 51% 43% 50% 58% 54%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 20% 24% 25% 33% 44% 33% 22% 17% 29% 27% 18% 22%
B DK/Rf 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 10% 8% 4% 3% 0% 3%
Base 190 223 107 108 40 45 82 87 45 47 39 60
:\/IEAN 7.2 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.4 6.9 7.2 6.8 6.7 7.2 6.7
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (

10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, og

Y/ .
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how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



Marketing and promoting travel to Hawai'i - By Area (Hawa/
Maui, & Raua )

7 Island,

100% -
80% -
60% |-
40% -
20% |-
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
E Top Box (9-10) 22% 21% 32% 22% 29% 43% 25% 35% 30% 36% 21% 62%’]‘ 43% 36% 38% 39%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 47% 49% 43% 43% 47% 35% 40% 37% 41% 30% 60% 26% 31% 37% 40% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 22% 23% 19% 25% 16% 18% 30% 24% 26% 30% 19% 8% 19% 23% 13% 25%
B DK/Rf 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 6% 4% 9% 1%
Base 152 129 161 149 71 76 125 119 48 32 16 14 97 105 74 78
:\/IEAN 7.0 6.9 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.6 6.9 7.4 7.1 7.0 7.1 8.3 7.8 7.3 7.8 7.4
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where

\\/{/\ 1
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, oq

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Marketing and promoting travel to Hawali'i"- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

100% r -- T
80% ‘I -
60% -1 _
40% 1 :
20% €L -
0%
Visitor Vl\il;)i?c;r Caucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia $75-
Industry 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ P Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K+
Industry an e n $100K
HH
HH
B Top Box (9-10) 21% | 24% | 28% | 21% | 27% | 31% | 23% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 24%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 48% 41% 47% 45% 44% 43% 45% 35% 44% 51% 41% 45% 50%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 25% 25% 31% 22% 30% 22% 20% 27% 23% 20% 20% 21%
= DK 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 7% 5%
Base 724 548 176 409 223 452 438 246 268 93 193 195 349
vEAN 7.1 6.7 6.6 7.0 6.7 7.2 7.3 6.9 7.2 7.0 7.3 7.1

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life - By /sland

100% ....................................................................
80% ....................................................................................................................
60% .................................... DR N SR
e TEEN SNEE EEEE EIBE AN N AN W S :
20 |- - - B -3 B e :

0% Hawai'i
OVERALL | 5yERALL O‘ahu Island Hawal Maui Kaua'i
2021 | 5051 Fall 2021 Fall | 2021 Island County 2021 1 5551 Fall
Spring : 2021 Fall 2021 Fall Spring
Spring
mYes- Aware| 58% 62% 64% 57% 62% 60% 60% 53%
Base 1257 1359 610 313 297 259 181 193

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life.” - By Island

100% -
80% |-
60% -
40% |-
20% -
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O'ahu O‘ahu Island Hawal’ County Maul Nt Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring Spring Sori 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring
pring Spring
m Top Box (9-10) 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 5% 21% 7 17% 15%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 33% 40% 34% 36% 30% 37% 31% 40% 41%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 45% 48% 44% 48% 42% 52% 57% 46% 39% 42%
m DK/Rf 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Base 704 1272 512 570 89 278 68 241 34 183
mMEAN 57 55 5.7 55 5.7 5.3 5.2 5.7 6.0 5.7

10

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you

\§\;§ Ommtrak think Ehe Hayval i Tour|§m Autho.rlty (HTA? is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job
smnsans o HAWAI'T Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's

economic well-being and resident quality of life.” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% -
80% -1
60% |- -1
40% |-
20% -1
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North \ Central
Honolulu | Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu . Shore O'ahu .
2021 Honolulu O'ahu O'ahu 2021 2021 Fall 5021 O'ahu 5021 Shore 5021 O'ahu
: 2021 Fall 2021 Spring ) 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
ETop Box (9-10) 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 24% 9% 4% 4% 16% 0% 6%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 44% 28% 46% 35% 27% 24% 28% 51% ’T‘ 18% 23% 44% 41%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 49% A 43% 50% 56% 46% 59% 38% 78% 61% 45% 43%
B DK/Rf 7% 9% 0% 2% 2% 6% 4% 7% 0% 0% 11% 10%
Base 190 223 107 108 40 45 82 87 45 47 39 60
!/IEAN 6.2 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.9 4.8 5.7 4.4 4.9 5.4 5.5
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (

10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 13

Y/ .
Y% Omnitrak
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how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state’s
economic well-being and resident quality of life.” - By Area (Hawai‘i Isiand, Maui, & Kaua‘)

100% -
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central Cen.l North / South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East |Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 15% 4% 20%1‘ 13% 23% 16% 50% 18% 10% 15% 27%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 28% 41% 32% 56% 33% 36% 30% | 27% 32% 30% 36% 38% 45% 42% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 44% 54% 37% 49% 33% 44% 60% 49% 57% 32% 54% 15% 41% 42% 35% 42%
B DK/Rf 7% 7% 10% 6% 2% 8% 0% 1% 4% 12% 0% 0% 3% 3% 8% 0%
Base 152 129 161 149 71 76 125 119 48 32 16 14 97 105 74 78
:\/IEAN 5.8 5.1 5.6 5.6 6.0 6.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.3 5.6 7.8 5.9 5.6 6.2 6.0
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, (o4 ‘(BBEDT
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how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life.”- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Visitor Industry |

100% - T e R -+ 10
80% o R e Y e P i A Sl P et P il M et 8
60% S R L 0 S ) M Y L R Y R S TGS 6
10=High
40% - I_ ........................................ 4 _
I 1=Low
20% ................................... 2
0% 0 -]
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
Isitor ) _ ) aucasl | Japanes awalla T -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
mmm Top Box (9-10) 9% 19% 11% | 15% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 11%
—Mid-Range (6-8) % 33% 32% 35% 40% 30% 33% 6% 43% 37% 30% 34% 38%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 46% 49% 46% 50% 52% 44% 47% 35% 43% 49% 47% 44%
mmm DK 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 10% 5% Y 4% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Base 724 548 176 409 223 452 438 246 93 193 560 195 349
vEAN 5.7 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.4 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.1 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.7

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak

105



HTA: Aware of Leading the visitor industry in Hawai’i - By Island

100% - - -mmmeee M |
80% mmm - WM
60% -t - B - B B
a0% - BN 1 BN RS 1O
20% I S B
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL | GyeRpaLL 4 ©Q2hu O‘ahu Island Hawaii - ooty Maui Kaua'l Kaua'
2021 | oo  Fan B 20211 oo U 2021 Island 2021 County 2021 | 5001 Fall
Spring a Spring 0 a 02 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall Spring a
Spring Spring
EYes-Aware|  82% 82% 84% 83% 77% 81% 77% 81% 86% 79%
Base 1257 1359 503 610 313 297 260 259 181 193

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Leading the visitor industry in Hawa

“- By Island

100% -
80% -
60% |-
40% -
20% -
0% Maui
OVERALL | OVERALL |0ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | _Hawal | Hawarl | cp | Maul o a 2021 | Kauai 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County :
) 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
=== Top Box (9-10) 17% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 12% 25% 30% 24%
—IMid-Range (6-8) |  45% 44% 46% 45% 47% 42% 44% 42% 37% 41%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)]  33% 35% 33% 37% 29% 35% 39% 29% 27% 30%
mm DK 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Base 1000 1272 733 570 121 278 97 241 49 183
@nvEAN 6.43 6.2 6.44 6.1 6.38 6.1 6.14 6.7 7.00 6.7

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Leading the visitor industry in Hawai'i" - By Area (O'ahu)

B B W | Bl
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20% - - - - - - - - R . N A R A e e - - - - 2
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Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . \ Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 O'ahu : 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
Spring 2021 Fall S2|§)“2nlg 2021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 10% 13% 9% 17% 19% 4%
OMid-Range (6-8) 44% 43% 53% 44% 32% 32% 45% 45% 39% 39% A47% 61%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 35% 29% 42% A47% 44% 38% 37% 48% 40% 34% 30%
B DK/Rf 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 0% 5%
Base 190 223 107 108 40 45 82 87 45 47 39 60
@vEAN 6.7 6.2 6.4 6.1 6.1 5.9 5.9 6.2 5.8 6.1 6.6 6.0
k Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
3 Ommtra 10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, (g ﬁBED'I'

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Leading the visitor industry in Hawal'l" - By Area (Hawai'l Island,
Maui, & Raua )

sl l ----- . N . _____ . -----
80% L . L . - . - . - =L . . _ . .
60% - § — _ ------
40% L . L . _ . . - — . . . . — . . _ .
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Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 14% 16% 15% 20% 30% 10% 24% A T% 28% 4| 32% 32% 35% 25% 21% 22%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 50% 41% 43% 42% 50% 38% 44% 42% | 31% 40% 51% 54% 33% 44% 44% 37%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 27% 36% 32% 34% 26% 27% 41% 29% 55% 32% 17% 13% 28% 26% 25% 38%
B DK/Rf 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 10% 2%
Base 152 129 161 149 71 76 125 119 48 32 16 14 97 105 74 78
D\/IEAN 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.8 6.9 6.0 6.6 6.1 6.5 7.3 7.8 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.4
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, g
how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Leading the visitor industry in Hawal'i”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% - i Al B B . --- . et —-0-- - - - - -~ 10
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Industry | iSO | 1534 | 35.54 | 55.64 | 65+ [CAUCASI|Japanes Hawaiia| oo | other | <s7sK | 272 | 100K+
Industry an e n $100K
HH
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EEmTop Box (9-10) | 18% | 12% 16% 18% | 20% | 12% 19% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 17%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) | 43% | 45% 43% | 471% | 46% | 43% | 48% 45% | 50% | 44% | 49% | 42%
E=mBottom Tier (1-5)| 34% | 37% 35% | 38% | 30% y§ 31% | 35% 27% | 31% 4§ 35% | 32% | 35%
== DK 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Base 724 548 409 223 438 246 93 193 560 195 349
vEAN 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.5 6.3 6.7 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.2

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama ma the islands and its traditions - By /siand

100% - mmimmmm e | ______________________ I ....................... l ...................... | _______________________
80% F-imimimimm l_._._._._._._._._._._._l ....................... | ....................... | _______________________
Of b - g — = — o JEEEER R M. _EEEEER_ . W
60% I 1 I |
40% NN s B N .. . o . . N . :
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0%
OVERALL O‘ahu Hawall Hawaii Maui Kaua'
OVERALL O*ahu Island County Kaua'i
2021 2021 Eall 2021 I Island 2021 County 2021 I
Spring 0 a Spring 2021 Fa 2021 2021 Fall 0. 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fa
Spring Spring
EYes - Aware 56% 62% T 57% 62% 58% 60% 51% 62% 58% 56%
Base 1257 1359 I 503 610 313 297 260 259 181 193

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama the islands and its traditions” - By /s/and

100% - 10
80% - 8
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40% - 4
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OVERALL OVERALL O'ahu O‘ahu Island Hawal’ County Maul Nt Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring Spring . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring
Spring Spring
m Top Box (9-10) 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 9% 14% 14% 17%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 34% 36% 33% 37% 31% 43% 42% 37% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 47% 49% 47% 50% 44% 47% 48% 41% 45% 49%
B DK/Rf 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Base 686 1272 496 570 91 278 65 241 33 183
B MEAN 55 55 55 54 57 55 54 57 5.7 5.8

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is domg an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job th r-
OmnltrakHawal 'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in . 112 DBEDT



100% -

80% |-

60% -1

40%

20%

0%

“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to

malama the islands and its traditions” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Ewa /

North

10

Urban Ewa ., Windward .
Honolulu Hg;%?t:]lu L%?;V:Jd Leewa/rd ngoznf © Wai'anae O'ahu ng‘:{srd Shore SNV?QZ O'ahu ngt]rjl
2021 | 5001 Fal | 2021 O'ahu spring | 202LFall | 2021 b o0 ey | 2020 L ooogFan | 2921 | 2021 Fail
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 10% 11% 9% 24% 23% 3% 17% 7 0% 13% 4% 9%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 33% 40% 30% 22% 25% 21% 42% AN 46% 18% 44% 42%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 49% 47% 58% 53% 46% 70% 38% 54% 67% 53% 41%
B DK/Rf 7% 8% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 0% 2% 0% 7%
Base 190 223 107 108 40 45 82 87 45 47 39 60
| YEX 5.9 5.3 5.6 5.2 5.5 6.0 4.0 62 1 5.2 4.6 5.5 5.6
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 114

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to

malama the islands and its traditions” - By Area (Hawai‘i Island, Maui, & Kaua*j)
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East East West West West West Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 14% 10% 16% 15% 14% 8% 14% 9% 25% 15% 12% 13% 14% 17% 23%
OMid-Range (6-8) 36% 31% 38% 32% 33% 36% 45% 41% 36% 51% 43% 71% 37% 36% 37% 26%
m Bottom Tier (1-5)| 45% 49% 42% 45% 52% 41% 47% 43% 48% 21% 37% 17% 49% 48% 37% 49%
B DK/Rf 5% 7% 10% 7% 0% 9% 0% 2% 6% 4% 4% 0% 1% 2% 9% 1%
Base 152 129 161 149 71 76 125 119 48 32 16 14 97 105 74 78
:\/IEAN 5.8 5.3 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.3 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.2 5.5 5.8 6.2 5.8
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |1,
how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama the islands and its traditions”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | I Ethnicity I
100% [ m g | N R g - 10
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
\\/{/\ i
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HTA: Aware of Enhancing the competitiveness Upholding Hawai'i's
place as a premier global travel destination - By /s/and

100% - mmimimimimeme e
£ 0 L7
60% -SE----N-1- Bl -1
40% - - -1 B - - B -1 B
20% -S----D--- S B -

0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL | gyeraLL g ©Qahu O'ahu Island Hawaii o0ty Kaua'
2021 2021 Fall 2021 I Island 2021 County 2021 I
Spring a Spring 2021 Fa 2021 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fa
Spring Spring
EYes - Aware 73% 73% 74% 74% 72% 73% 71% 74% 74% 66%
Base 1257 1359 503 610 313 297 260 259 181 193

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Enhancing the competitiveness Upholding Hawai'i's
place as a premier global travel destination®- By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | OVERALL |0ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | _Hawal | Hawarl | cp | Maul o a 2021 | Kauai 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
) 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
E=m Top Box (9-10) 18% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 23% 28% 38% 34%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) |  49% 46% 51% 46% 50% 51% 42% 47% 39% 37%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  26% 29% 27% 31% 23% 28% 28% 24% 18% 23%
==K 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6%
Base 892 1272 647 570 112 278 90 241 42 183
@nvEAN 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.4 6.9 6.7 6.9 7.0 7.7 7.4

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Enhancing the competitiveness Upholding Hawai'i's place as a
premier global travel destination" - By Area (O‘ahu)
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40% -1 4
20% -1 2
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Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . , Windward North i Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
20211 o021 Fall | 2021 Oahu spring | 202LFall 1 2021 h 0ot kan | 2921 | opo1Fan | 2921 | 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 21% 16% 14% 38% 24% 11% 16% 26% 20% 14% 12%
OMid-Range (6-8) 49% 48% 55% 36% 22% 36% 50% 56% 45% 42% 71% 58%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 24% 26% 48% T 37% 35% 28% 23% 24% 34% 15% 27%
B DK/Rf 7% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 11% 4% 5% 4% 0% 4%
Base 190 223 107 108 40 45 82 87 45 47 39 60
:\/IEAN 6.5 6.6 6.6 5.8 7.1 6.3 6.3 6.8 6.7 6.3 7.0 6.6
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 13
how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Enhancing the competitiveness Upholding Hawai'i's place as a
premier global travel destination" — By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100% -
80% |-
60% |-
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Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 17% 21% 16% 27% 35% 22% 27% 33% 35% 26% 34% 41% 32% 32% 38%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 54% 49% 46% 53% 41% 41% 43% 48% 30% 40% 30% 52% 38% 41% 42% 30%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 24% 28% 23% 27% 22% 23% 28% 24% 30% 25% 44% 14% 20% 21% 16% 27%
B DK/Rf 9% 6% 10% 4% 11% 1% 7% 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 10% 5%
Base 152 129 161 149 71 76 125 119 48 32 16 14 97 105 74 78
:\/IEAN 6.7 6.6 7.0 6.8 7.3 7.4 6.9 6.9 7.1 7.2 6.1 7.8 7.8 7.5 7.6 7.2
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 119
how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Enhancing the competitiveness Upholding Hawali'i's place as a
premier global travel destination”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | I Income
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vEAN 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.8 7.0 6.5 6.9 6.7 6.5 6.8 6.6

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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¥4 Omnitrak

120



HTA: Aware of Communicating with and listening to, Hawai'i residents
concerning tourism-related issues and concerns - By /siand
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OVERALL | gyeraLL g ©Qahu O'ahu Island Hawaii o0ty Kaua'
2021 2021 Fall 2021 I Island 2021 County 2021 I
Spring a Spring 2021 Fa 20.21 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fa
Spring Spring
EYes - Aware 55% 57% 57% 57% 52% 55% 49% 61% 56% 50%
Base 1257 1359 503 610 313 297 260 259 181 193

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai'i residents
concerning tourism-related issues and concerns®- By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | OVERALL |0ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | Hawal | Hawarl | cp | Maul o a 2021 | Kauai 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
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Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall
pring
E=m Top Box (9-10) 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 13% 19%
—IMid-Range (6-8) |  35% 32% 36% 29% 30% 34% 37% 43% 29% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  50% 50% 48% 52% 53% 48% 54% 48% 55% 44%
==K 4% 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Base 675 1272 499 570 81 278 63 241 32 183
@nvEAN 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.4 6.0

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai'i residents concerning
tourism-related issues and concerns" - By Area (O‘ahu)

Ewa / .
Urban Urban Leeward Ewa / Wai'anae . W|n'dward Windward North North C!al Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 2021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 O'ahu . 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
Spring 2021 Fall S2r§)r|2n1g 2021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
ETop Box (9-10) 16% 11% 11% 14% 23% 24% 3% 9% 5% 18% 4% 3%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 31% 46% 27% 10% 24% 24% 36% 7% 18% 31% 29%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 39% 49% 42% 56% 67% 46% 64% 46% 89% 62% 62% 60%
B DK/Rf 5% 10% 1% 3% 0% 5% 9% 9% 0% 2% 4% 8%
Base 190 223 107 108 40 45 82 87 45 47 39 60
!\/IEAN 6.0 5.3 5.5 5.1 5.1 5.6 3.9 557 3.7 4.9 4.8 5.2
% . k Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
%Q Ommtra 10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |95 ﬁBED'I'

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai'i residents concerning
tourism-related issues and concerns" - By Area (Hawai‘i Island, Maui, & Kaua )
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Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 7% 10% 10% 10% 15% 16% 4% 6% 10% 12% 17% 13% 10% 16% 19% 24%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 35% 31% 33% 39% 40% 38% 42% 22% 44% 25% 64% 29% 41% 29% 24%
m Bottom Tier (1-5)| 54% 47% 51% 48% 45% 45% 54% 51% 65% 38% 58% 23% 61% 41% 43% 49%
B DK/Rf 9% 8% 8% 9% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 9% 3%
Base 152 129 161 149 71 76 125 119 48 32 16 14 97 105 74 78
!\/IEAN 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.9 5.6 5.1 5.0 4.6 5.8 5.2 6.8 5.1 6.1 6.2 6.0
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 15,
how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai'i residents concerning
tourism-related issues and concerns”- By Demographics

Ethnicity Income
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts
and places - By Island
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Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and

places” - By Island
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2021 2021 Island County 2021
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pring pring Spring Spring pring
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 16% 12% 16% 12% 11% 10% 19% 21% 21%
OMid-Range (6-8) 41% 36% 42% 35% 41% 40% 43% 38% 34% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 42% 40% 43% 39% 40% 44% 38% 39% 42%
B DK/Rf 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Base 687 1272 495 570 90 278 68 241 33 183
EMEAN 5.90 5.87 5.89 5.84 5.98 577 5.66 6.13 6.25 6.15
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and

pl
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B DK/Rf 9% 9% 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 0% 0% 3% 9%
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@ vEAN 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.6 6.4 6.3 5.1 6.4 5.6 4.4 5.9 5.8
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |-g

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and
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!\/IEAN 6.0 5.6 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.8 6.8 5.9 7.9 6.4 6.3 6.0 6.0
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |59
how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and

places”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of
visitors and protection of Hawai'i's natural resources - By Island
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Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is

responsible for ...
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“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors
and protection of Hawai'i's natural resources®- By Island
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors and

protection of Hawai'i's natural resources" - By Area (O‘ahu)
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% . k Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
%Q Ommtra 10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |35 ﬁBED'I'

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...



“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors and
protection of Hawai'i's natural resources" - By Area (Hawai’i Island, Maui, & Kaua‘j)
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 3,

how would you rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...




“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors and
protection of Hawai'i's natural resources”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...

NA i
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Managed Tourism Strategies
(Spring and Fall 2021)

\\/4/\ i
Y& Omnitrak I



“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island” - By /s/and
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 mean

sN

Z .
\>/\//Q Omnltrﬂk Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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1=Low
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Ewa / .
Urban Urban Leeward Ewa / Wai'anae N Wmldwa rd Windward North North Celntral Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 O'ahu : 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
Spring 2021 Fall S2|Srl2nlg 2021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 56% 55% 54% 57% 50% 53% 61% 45% 55% 48% 54% 60%
OMid-Range (6-8) 21% 25% 19% 24% 17% 12% 18% 28% 20% 10% 19% 20%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 19% 18% 24% 15% 33% 32% 18% 21% 21% 39% T 24% 19%
B DK/Rf 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 1%
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island” - By Area (Hawai Island,
Maui, & Kaua)
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important '

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not
Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT] to help better manage tourism?
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -

By Island
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not
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Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Area (O‘ahu)
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B DK/Rf 8% 5% 5% 4% 0% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 7.1 7.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.4 7.1 6.6 6.5 6.8 6.9 7.0

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
4 DBEDT

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )
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, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important '
% Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 143 m
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Demographics
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——IMid-Range (6-8) | 28% | 29% § 30% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 25% 26% | 34% | 29% | 32% | 27%
mmmBottom Tier (15)| 32% | 31% | 36% | 31% | 28% | 28% j§ 34% 350 | 30% § 33% | 23% | 32%
—TA 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Base 1063 | 944 370 641 321 641 683 173 317 901 286 472

nvEAN 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.0 7.2 6.6 6.8 6.8 m

o N B O @

Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism
Authority (HTA) overall
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“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units
on my island” - By Island

100% r
80% +
60% -
40% +
20% -
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O'ahu O‘ahu Island Hawar County Mau Kaua' Kaua'i
2021 202 I 2021 I Island 202 County 2021 2021 Eall
Spring 1Fa Spring 2021 Fa 20.21 2021 Fall 21 2021 Fall Spring 0 a
Spring Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 39% 39% 36% 36% 35% 36% 54% 53% 52% 60%
O0Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 27% 28% 28% 21% 28% 19% 24% 18% 17%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 30% 31% 31% 40% 33% 23% 21% 27% 21%
B DK/Rf 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
EMEAN 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.7 6.9 7.9 7.8 7.7 8.1

10

10=High
1=Low

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

\\///\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on

my island” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% -
80% - bl
60% - -
40% - o
20% - - - - .- - .
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North , Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 O'ahu . 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
Spring 2021 Fall 82&2&{ 5021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 35% 39% 35% 27% 52% 46% 35% 34% 48% 48% 33% 38%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 28% 29% 30% 11% 18% 25% 34% 27% 25% 25% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 30% 33% 36% 35% 34% 32% 27% 19% 25% 40% 32%
B DK/Rf 7% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 7.1 7.1 6.8 6.4 7.4 7.2 7.0 71 8.0 7.7 6.9 7.2
, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
% Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 146 m
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“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on
my island” - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lanal'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 30% 32% 41% 41% 52% 56% 54% 52% 65% 50% 35% 37% 55% 61% 48% 58%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 21% 29% 21% 25% 24% 19% 18% 24% 14% 29% 30% 24% 18% 14% 17% 21%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 44% 35% 34% 31% 20% 18% 23% 22% 19% 20% 34% 28% 25% 23% 32% 18%
B DK/Rf 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% 0% 11% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!\/IEAN 6.3 6.8 7.1 7.1 7.8 8.3 7.9 7.7 8.4 7.8 6.8 7.5 7.9 8.1 7.2 8.1T
, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
% Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 147 m
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“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on

my island” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry

100% - - 10
80% it - - -/ 8
60% - - - -/ 6
10=High
[0) . [ . R -
20% - - - -2
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor ] i ) aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other § <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
mmmTop Box (9-10) | 42% 37% 36% 40% 40% 41% B 42% - 51% B 33% 34% 39% 40% 36%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 29% 24% 28% 31% 27% 27% 32% 18% 29% 31% 27% 30% 28%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 31% 29% 35% 29% 25% 28% 27% 30% 29% 32% 31% 29% 26% 34%
E=DK 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Base 1063 944 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
nvEAN 7.2 70 § 69 71 73 73 7.2 7.1 m 6.9 68 § 7.2 73 m
Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism
Authority (HTA) overall
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“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails” - By Island

100% r 10
80% 8
60% | 6
40% 4
20% | 2
0% Hawai'i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O'ahu O‘ahu Island Hawal’ County Maul Nt Kaua'i
2021 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Fall 2021 Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Fall
Spring Spring . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall Spring
Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 38% 44% 1‘ 36% 41% 40% 45% 48% 52% 47% 54%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 28% 35% 29% 31% 27% 26% 26% 25% 25%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 26% 24% 20% 25% 19%
B DK/Rf 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
B MEAN 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.6 8.0 7.6 8.0

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

/ .
\>/\//Q Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

10=High
1=Low



100% -

80% -1

60% -1

40% -

20%

0%

“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Central

Ewa / .
Urban Urban Leeward Ewa / Wai'anae ., Wln'dward Windward North North . Central
Honolulu ; Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu \ Shore O'ahu .
2021 Honolulu O'ahu O'ahu 2021 2021 Fall 5021 O'ahu 5021 Shore 5021 O'ahu
: 2021 Fall 2021 Spring : 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 35% 42% 32% 38% 38% 44% 48% 37% 43% 40% 33% 50%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 32% 40% 27% 31% 20% 29% 34% 22% 28% 34% 25%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 24% 23% 26% 30% 31% 34% 18% 26% 31% 24% 31% 25%
= DK/Rf 5% 4% 2% 5% 0% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2% 0%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 7.2 7.4 7.0 7.0 6.8 7.2 7.7 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.2 7.7
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails” - By Area

(Hawai’l Island, Maui, & Kauaf)

151

100% 10
80% -4 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East |Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 37% 43% 45% A47% 53% 53% 48% 53% 38% 33% 40% 44% 51% 53% 38% 56%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 32% 26% 30% 28% 23% 24% 26% 25% 28% 29% 28% 49% 23% 24% 29% 26%
E Bottom Tier (1-5)| 29% 27% 24% 23% 21% 17% 24% 20% 33% 30% 33% 4% 23% 21% 28% 17%
= DK/Rf 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 8% 0% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!\/IEAN 71 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.8 8.1 7.6 8.0 6.9 6.9 7.5 8.3 7.7 7.9 7.3 8.1
o . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important '
%Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? m



“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails”- By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% . R ._I_. e _
80% | _ I_ B T T e T e e e -
60% L SN 0 A 0 0 R 0 L0 A 0 R 0 R 0 e -
40% I R N U ) R N | A S A ) R A R N | -
20% - - - - -
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 H . $75
Isitor ) _ ) aucasi apanes awalla I -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
EEmTop Box (9-10) | 44% 43% 38% 46% 47% 44% 44% 44% 48% 42% 40% | 38% J| 52% 46%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 28% 28% 23% 30% 31% 30% 28% 34% 22% 25% 31% 29% 28% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 24% 26% 21% 20% 21% 26% 20% 29% 27% 24% 28% [ 10% B 25%
mmm DK 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 1%
Base 1063 944 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
!\/IEAN 75 7.4 75 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.6 75 7.3 7.3 7.2 75

Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism
Authority (HTA) overall
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“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails” - By /sland

100% -
80% -
60% |-
40% |-
20% |-
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O'ahu O‘ahu Island Hawal’ County Maul Nt Kaua'i
2021 202 I 2021 I Island 2021 County 2021 2021 Eall
Spring 1Fa Spring 2021 Fa 20.21 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall Spring 0 a
Spring Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 29% 29% 29% 27% 24% 31% T 31% 36% 36% 39%
O0Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 27% 28% 28% 29% 24% 23% 25% 24% 25%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 38% 40% 37% 40% 44% 42% 42% 37% 36% 34%
B DK/Rf 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
m MEAN 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.2 59 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.6 6.9

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

/ .
% Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails” - By Area (O'ahu)

100% - -- - - - 10
80% -1 _ _ | g
10=High
1=Low
60% -1 . - | 6
40% - - - - 4
20% -1 - - - 92 .
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / . Windward . North Central
Honolulu Urban Lec?ward Leeward ng a2n1ae Wai'anae O'ahu Wmldward Shore North O'ahu Coeln’:]ral
2021 | Honolulu | Oahu O'ahu 0 2021 Fall | 2021 O'ahu 2021 Shore 2021 ahu
. 2021 Fall 2021 Spring : 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 27% 27% 30% 25% 32% 34% 38% 27% 23% 38% 24% 26%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 28% 30% 28% 19% 20% 24% 28% 19% 16% 35% 38%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 38% 41% 33% 41% A47% 41% 31% 40% 55% 42% 39% 30%
B DK/Rf 7% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 6.3 6.1 6.6 6.0 6.1 6.4 6.7 6.2 5.7 6.5 6.3 6.6
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails” - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua%)

100%
80% .
60% 1o | - - o - - (Y[ - - - - - -] -- 1 - - - (YT --] |-- - -,
ZIONEEE SRR $EEREE $  EREEE $ EEREE  EEEEE RN EEEEE  ERERE- - EEEEE EEEEE  EEEEE EEEEE R RS R R R R
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 31%’]‘ 28% 30% 32% 45% 32% 35% 25% 21% 17% 23% 41% 40% 28% 38%
OMid-Range (6-8) 32% 22% 25% 27% 21% 24% 24% 25% 16% 12% 32% 57% 22% 27% 28% 22%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 44% 43% 44% 41% 44% 25% 40% 39% 53% 61% 51% 17% 34% 31% 40% 40%
B DK/Rf 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 0% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
:\/IEAN 5.9 6.2 5.9 6.1 6.3 7.4T 6.5 6.5 5.9 5.3 6.1 7.5 6.8 7.1 6.4 6.5
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
155

/ .
% Omnitrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails”- By Demographics

\\/{/\ 1
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Visitor Industry | Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% - AN B B 4-. i e e s -1- R -+ 10
80% _I_ _______________ .J_. R .- _ e ._|_. B B - 8
L — ] | I (1] . I 1 —
o ""' L L | M g ] || °
10=High
40% _|_ ____________________ - BN R B N | . 4 1=L ow
[ | | -
20% - OBE - - - B ._I_. N NN e ._I_. B B -2 .
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor ) i ) aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 32% 27% 29% 32% 30% 26% 29% 26% 24% 28% 27% 29% 34%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 30% 30% 24% 25% 30% 29% 34% 19% 30% 29% 26% 34% 25%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 41% 38% 39% 41% 40% 39% 40% 35% 44% 39% 39% 42% 35% 38%
E= DK 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Base 1063 944 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
vEAN 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.1 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.5 6.4
Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism
Authority (HTA) overall



“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each
other” - By Island

100% -
80%
10=High
50% 1=Low
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL | GygraLL | Qahu O'ahu Island Hawall | o unty Maul Kaua Kaua'
2021 2021 Island County 2021
Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Eal 2021 2021 Eall Sorin 2021 Fall
pring pring Spring Spring pring
B Top Box (9-10) 67% 68% 66% 66% 67% 71% 73% 75% 78% 78%
OMid-Range (6-8) 21% 20% 22% 22% 21% 18% 18% 17% 12% 16%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 5%
B DK/Rf 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
mMEAN 8.8 8.8 8.7 8.7 8.7 8.9 9.0 9.0 9.1 9.2
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Importantand 1 means&t‘

/ .
\>/\//Q Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each

other” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Ewa / .
Honouly | Uban | Leeward | (IR0, | Waianae | g | ggny | Windward | gl | Notn | SR centia
S2§i2nlg 2021 Fall Sng)riznlg 2&1“:6‘” spring | 2021 Fal S2r?ri2nlg 2021 Fall Szr?riznlg 2021 Fall 82&2% 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 64% 63% 63% 66% 7% 72% 67% 66% 69% 81% 71% 70%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 22% 22% 24% 21% 15% 15% 21% 27% 25% 15% 19% 24%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 9% 13% 10% 11% 7% 11% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 6%
B DK/Rf 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
| YEX 8.7 8.5 8.5 8.7 9.1 8.9 8.8 8.9 9.2 9.4 8.7 8.9
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
4 DBEDT

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each
Maui, & Kauai)

other” - By Area (Hawai'l Island,

100%
SO R SEERE  EEREE  EREEE EEREE  EEEE [EEEEE SRR IEEEEE SRR EEEEEE SEREE EEEEE CEEEE  EEERE
GO NEEE | EEERE  EEREE  EEEEE EEEEE  EEEE  EEEEE  EEEE  (EEEEE  SEEEE [EEEEE  SEEEE  EEEEE BEEEE  EEEEE
ISR BEERE EEREE EREEE EEREE SRRl [EEEEE Rk EEEEEE SRR EEEEEE SEREE EEEEE CEEEE  EEERE
20 -4 t-—-1 t-——-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -8 =--{ [----E=-
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
ETop Box (9-10) 64% 70% 71% 73% 74% 74% 72% 74% 83% 81% 66% 85% 81% 79% 72% 76%
OMid-Range (6-8) 23% 20% 17% 15% 17% 15% 18% 18% 8% 13% 21% 11% 10% 14% 16% 20%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 0% 7% 6% 11% 4%
B DK/Rf 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!\/IEAN 8.7 8.8 8.8 8.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.2 9.2 8.5 9.6 9.2 9.2 8.8 9.2
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

v .
\§\//Q Om_mtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?




“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each

other”- By Demographics

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Visitor Industry |

Visitor Non- .
Ind;ljfltry |r\|/o||i|£:y 3554 | 55-64 | 65+ Ca:ﬁas' Japg”es Filipino | Other | <$75K $%5(’)'K $100K+
E==Top Box (9-10) 69% | 71% | 72% | 66% | 66% 65% | 65% | 64% 67%
—==Mid-Range (6-8) 21% | 22% | 20% | 24% | 26% 18% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 22%
== Bottom Tier (1-5) 0% | 6% 6% 8% 7% 12% | 9% 4§ 12% | 5% 9%
E==DK 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Base 1063 | 944 | 370 | 641 | 321 | 641 | 683 | 322 173 | 317 | 901 472
89 N 2o =t 1 oo 9.0 8.7 8.8 8.6 8.7

o N B O @

10=High
1=Low

Q9. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai'i Tourism
Authority (HTA) overall
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“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits
to Hawaii” - By /s/and

100% -
80%
10=High
50% 1=Low
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL | gvgraLL | ©Qahu O'ahu Island Hawall | oo nyy Maui Kauai Kaua'i
2021 2021 Island County 2021
Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2021 2021 Eal 2021 2021 Eall Sorin 2021 Fall
pring pring Spring Spring bring
B Top Box (9-10) 37% 39% 35% 36% 38% 41% 40% 47% 46% 50%
OMid-Range (6-8) 30% 32% 31% 34% 27% 30% 27% 27% 25% 24%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 26% 28% 26% 32% 25% 29% 23% 24% 24%
B DK/Rf 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
EMEAN 7.1 7.3 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.3 7.2 7.7 7.7 7.8
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

/ .
% Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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100% -

80% -]

60% -1

40% |-

20%

0%

“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to

Hawaii”

North

Central

Ewa / .
Urban Ewa / . Windward .
Honolulu Urban Lee':ward Leeward Wai'anae Wai'anae O'ahu Wmldward Shore North O'ahu Ce:ntral
5021 Honolulu QO'ahu O'ahu 2021 5021 Fall 5021 O'ahu 5021 Shore 2021 O'ahu
: 2021 Fall 2021 Spring : 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 29% 35% 38% 34% 40% 42% 39% 30% 41% 58% 43% 37%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 36% 31% 33% 20% 17% 33% 40% 25% 19% 29% 37%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 24% 27% 28% 38% 38% 21% 26% 31% 18% 25% 26%
E DK/Rf 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 0%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 6.7 7.2 ’|\ 7.1 6.8 7.0 7.2 7.5 7.1 7.6 8.3 7.4 7.3
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET




“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to
Hawaii” - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - =
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 37% 37% 41% 47% 48% 52% 39% 45% 36% 37% 30% 76%’]‘ 48% 52% 44% 48%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 31% 27% 29% 19% 19% 28% 28% 24% 36% 40% 11% 25% 21% 24% 29%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 34% 28% 29% 22% 27% 27% 29% 23% 38% 20% 28% 9% 22% 26% 27% 22%
B DK/Rf 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 1%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
:\/IEAN 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.2 7.6 6.8 7.4 6.8 8.91‘ 7.9 7.8 7.5 7.8
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

/ .
% Omnitrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET




“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to
Hawalii”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

100% = B - 10
80% - - 8
60% -k | 6
10=High
0 L .
40% | 4 1=l
20% 18- - - - - 9
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor i ) aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 40% 37% 42% 37% 35% 39% 41% 36% 42% 35% 35% 36% 39% 39%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 34% 28% 38% 33% 39% 33% 36% 31%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 25% 26% 23% 29% 29% 22% 27% 22% N 33% | 27% 22% 27% 22% 27%
E=DK 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Base 1063 944 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
vEAN 7.4 7.2 75 B 7.1 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.2
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawaii is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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General Perceptions
of the Visitor Industry
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai‘i - Overal/

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Yr 2017 Yr 2017 Yr 2021 Yr 2021
re) ' Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Fel r
Spring Fall Spring Fall
mmm Top Box (9-10) 42% 41% 37% 30% 30% 23% |, 22%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 43% 45% 43% 48% 40% |, 44% 40%
== Bottom Tier (1-5) 14% 12% 17% 20% 28% T 31% 35%
mmm DK 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1650 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 2007
@PavEAN 7.9 8.0 7.6 7.4 7.0 6.6 | 6.4
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Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your

opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i?
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai'i- By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | OVERALL |0ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | _Hawal | Hawarl | cp | Maul o a 2021 | Kauai 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County :
) 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall . 2021 Fall
Spring
= Top Box (9-10) 23% 22% 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 20% 27% 29%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 44% 40% 47% 40% 36% 38% 38% 39% 32% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 35% 28% 35% 36% 37% 38% 37% 41% 33%
DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Base 1779 2007 675 853 451 458 376 419 277 277
@nvEAN 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.7
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your
opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i?
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawa

'I- ByArea (O'ahu)
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100% ==
80% -
60% .
40% - -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae ., . Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
20.21 2021 Fall 2021 O'ahu Spring 2021 Fall 20.21 2021 Fall 20.21 2021 Fall 20.21 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 28% 24% 22% 26% 16% 19% 11% 16% 25% 11% 21% 20%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 46% 40% 47% 40% 28% 24% 50% 47% 43% 45% 58% 43%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 22% 34% ’]* 30% 32% 56% 53% 37% 36% 31% 42% 22% 37%
E= DK/Rf 5% 2% 1% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Base 241 309 152 170 61 76 100 128 60 84 61 86
- B 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.6 5.5 5.6 5.8 6.4 6.9 5.8 6.8 6.3
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your
opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i? 168
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai'i - By Area (Hawai'i Island,

0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
® Top Box (9-10) 25% 21% 23% 25% 25% 23% 22% 20% 18% 13% 49% 21% 24% 32% 32% 26%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 36% 38% 41% 26% 30% 41% 40% 34% 50% 19% 57% 30% 30% 35% 44%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 36% 39% 36% 33% 46% 47% 36% 36% 47% 33% 27% 15% 46% 36% 33% 28%
B DK/Rf 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!VIEAN 6.4 6.2 6.6 6.7 6.3 6.4 6.3 6.3 5.8 6.3 7.4 7.5 6.1 6.6 6.9 6.9
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of Tourism
as an industry in Hawai’i? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes. r
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai'i-

Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
. . . Visitor . Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Visitor Industry Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor
Industry Industry Industry Industry Industry
Household Industry Industry Industry Industry
Household | Household | Household 2021 Household H hold | H hold | H hold Household H hold
2018 2019 2020 . 2021 Fall | TOUseNO ouseno ouseno 2021 ouseno
Spring 2018 2019 2020 . 2021 Fall
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 40% 34% 36% 27% 26% 34% 27% 23% 20% 19%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 47% 39% 43% 37% 46% 49% 41% 44% 42%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 17% 17% 24% 29% 34% 18% 22% 34% 33% 36%
= DK 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Base 866 861 946 928 1063 769 846 763 851 944
vEAN 7.7 7.6 7.3 6.8 6.6 7.5 7.2 6.6 6.4 6.2
% Omnitrak Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your 70

opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i?
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai‘i
- By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income
100% - -pomm - - - - - - - om0 - w— . S - 1 ............. -+ 10
80% I -H-- - H---f- - - - - - III ..... III ..... - | - 1- .- - - - 8
60% I -| T - - - gl . I R - 6
III 10=High
40% B DR & R I S SR S S ) O A S ) R, . _ . i e - - -. -] .- - 4 1=LOW
20% |- BN | RN e . .................... -2 .
0% 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
mmm Top Box (9-10) 19% 23% 25% 24% 25% 29% 26% 21% 23% 26%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 42% 41% 44% 46% 47% 28% 35% 43% 36% 45% 46%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|§ 44% | 34% 32% 29% 28% 35% 30% 28% | 40% | 31% 28%
== DK 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Base 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
a@vEAN 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.4 6.8 67 | 6.7 6.8
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your
opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i.
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - Overall”

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Yr20L7 1 veo018 | yr2019 | yr2020 | Yr202L o Yr2021
Fall Spring Fall
m=m Top Box (9-10) 29% 29% 28% 32% 29% 33%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 37% 36% 35% 37% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 31% 32% 29% 30% 29%
EmDK 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999
nEAN 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.8 7.0

Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?
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3 Omnitrak

“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - Overall

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

% strongly/ somewhat agree island is being run for tourists at expense of local people

62% 63% 0 82 64%
0, 0
56% — 56% 00
! 1so 49% 489 48% | | 49% S0%

Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
1993 1999 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall

In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 6-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt

positively about this statement.

Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - By Island

100%
80% .
60% _
40% :
20% _
0% Maui
OVERALL | oVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | Oahu 2021 | Hawaii 1 Hawari oo o Maul | ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Fall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sorin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall oo 2021 Fall pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 29% 33% 29% 32% 27% 31% 35% 39% 37% 33%
C—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 35% 38% 36% 36% 31% 33% 33% 32% 40%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)|  30% 29% 29% 29% 35% 35% 29% 27% 29% 25%
= DK 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 6.8 7.0 6.8 7.0 6.6 6.6 6.9 7.2 7.0 7.1
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Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local
people” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - - 10
80% - -l 8
10=High
1=Low
60% f-- - 6
40% - - 4 .
20% - - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North . Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 2021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 | o001 Fall | 2021 Oahu | giing | 2021 Falll 2021 o050 pay | 2021 oooran | 2921 | 5021 Fail
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 33% T 33% 31% 42% 36% 38% 30% 34% 41% 28% 29%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 45% 37% 33% 32% 21% 26% 34% 42% 43% 22% 39% 41%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 27% 30% 32% 36% 35% 25% 24% 21% 32% 30% 28%
E=mDK/Rf 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- YEX 6.5 74| 69 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.3 7.1 7.4 7.0 6.6 6.8
Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
i hat...?
or disagree that. 175 m
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local people” -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - - - - .- - = cmee = - 10
80% - - - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% [ - - - - - - 6
40% - - - - - 4
i
20% f - - - - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'i12021|'12021| 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 22% 27% 33% 35% 48% 48% 35% 39% 16% 10% 12% 38% 43% 34% 25% 31%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 33% 34% 28% 20% 26% 36% 35% 16% 10% 52% 45% 31% 41% 34% 38%
I Bottom Tier (1-5)| 37% 35% 31% 34% 26% 25% 26% 25% 65% 74% 36% 13% 24% 22% 36% 30%
== DK/Rf 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 0% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
_\/IEAN 6.3 6.5 7.0 6.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.3 4.8 3.8 6.3 7.4 7.4 7.2 6.5 6.8
Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
A . or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
YA Omnitrak s MDBEDT



“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local people”
- By Demographics

I Ethnicity [ Income

100% -
80% | 8
60% -1 6
10=High
0% - (- """ memt L W |1 Lt o e -1 4  1=Low
20% N 4 DS 2 SRR 0 NN 0 DR 090 DRI 0 RS 0 D 0 DR 0 B 0909090 DR 0 DR - 2
0% 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
=== Top Box (9-10) 36% 38% 31% 23% 29% 25% 45% 30% 30% 34% 33%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 35% 34% 32% 37% 37% 45% 25% 35% 37% 34% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  27% 25% 32% 36% 33% 29% 29% 27% 28% 30% 30%
== DK 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 7% 5% 3% 2%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 471
@avEAN A | 6.8 6.4 6.7 6.8 7.4 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.9

Q4.2. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” -
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100% 10
80% 8
60% 6 10=High
1=Lo
40% |- 4 il
20% - 2
0% 0
Yr2017 1 vio018 | yr2019 | yr2o20 | Yr2021 1 Yr2021
Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 42% 40% 37% 57% 1 49% | 46%
—IMid-Range (6-8) 37% 41% 40% 30% | 34% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  19% 17% 19% 12% 15% A 17%
DK 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999
@nvEAN 7.7 7.7 7.6 8.4 T 8.0 7.9

Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” -

By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL | 0'ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2021 | Hawail Hawar' County Maul o uai 2021 | Kauati 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Eall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 49% 46% 50% 47% 43% 38% 47% 48% 50% 54%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 35% 33% 37% 36% 33% 32% 26% 35% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 15% 17% 13% 14% 21% 27% 19% 22% 14% 17%
= DK 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 8.0 7.9 8.1 8.0 7.6 7.2 7.9 7.7 8.1 8.1
Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” - By Area

(O'ahu)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Urban Urban Ewa / Ewa / . . Windwar | Windwar North North Central Central
Leeward | Leeward | Wai'ana | Wai'ana . . , \
Honolul | Honolul O'ahu O'ahu e 2021 | e2021 d O'ahu | d O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
u2021 | u2021 . 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall 2021 1 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 47% 47% 51% 45% 55% 51% 59% 42% 66% 58% 44% 56%
I Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 39% 33% 38% 25% 27% 28% 42% 27% 22% 36% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)] 13% 13% 13% 15% 20% 19% 11% 14% 7% 17% 19% 9%
= DK/Rf 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- EXY 8.0 8.0 8.2 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.4 8.0 8.8 8.3 7.8 8.3
Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
180
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” - By Area
(Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% r 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% | 6
40% 4
20% f 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021 |'12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
I Top Box (9-10) 36% 31% 52% 46% 60% 61% 47% 48% 10% 14% 52% 55% 54% 55% 43% 51%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 36% 34% 30% 27% 23% 33% 27% 19% 18% 34% 38% 32% 29% 40% 24%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 25% 30% 14% 23% 9% 15% 18% 21% 71% 66% 14% 4% 12% 14% 17% 22%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
—DK/Rf 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2%
-/IEAN 7.3 6.9 8.1 7.6 8.6 8.2 7.9 7.8 4.5 4.6 8.1 8.5 8.4 8.3 7.7 7.8
& . Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
\§ S Omnltrak or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism”
- By Demographics

Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% S —— e _I . - e - 1 ........... -
80% |- - - E -1~ :
60% B L _. —— _I - I _. ......... ._ S | - ] ............ -
40% - - . - .- L _. ] L. . . _I. ................. - | - _I ............ -
20% - - - - L _._} .- [ . I ................. - | - _I ............ -
0% $75-
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 40% 52% 48% 45% 46% 50% 48% 37% 45% 42% 50% 51%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 33% 34% 37% 36% 37% 31% 33% 38% 37% 32% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5 21% 13% 16% 17% 16% 12% 20% 27% 14% 20% 17% 12%
== DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@avEAN 7.6 8.1 8.0 7.8 7.9 8.2 7.8 7.1 7.9 7.6 8.0 8.1
Q4.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism currently presents Native Hawaiian culture in

an authentic manner”- Overall

100% ......................................................................................................................................
80% .......................................................................................................................
60% .......................................................................................................................
A0% | L TR
20% ...............................................................................
0% 2017 Yr2021 yr2021
' Yr2018 | Yr2019 | Yr2020 | o % '
Fall Spring Fall
mmETop Box (9-10) |  12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10%
C=IMid-Range (6-8) | 30% 32% 30% 25% 26% 23%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)]  53% 53% 56% 60% 59% 61%
E=IDK 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999
@ EAN 5.3 5.3 5.0 4.8 47 ] 4.6

Q4.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?
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“Tourism currently presents Native Hawaiian culture in
an authentic manner” - By Island

100% 10
80% 8
60% .
10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2
0% Hawai'i Hawai'i Maui Maui 0
OVERALL | OVERALL | O‘ahu 2021 | O‘ahu 2021 awall awall u u Kaua'i 2021
2021 Spring| 2021 Fall |  Spring Fail | Island 2084 | Island 2021 | Countfill|  County Fall
Spring Fall 2021 Spring| 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 13%
= Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 23% 28% 23% 24% 24% 22% 21% 21% 22%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  59% 61% 57% 60% 61% 62% 68% 69% 66% 61%
=== DK 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@uvEAN 47 4.6 48 47 46 4.4 4.2 4.2 43 4.6

Q4.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“Tourism currently presents Native Hawaiian culture in an
authentic manner” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Urban Urban Lle;;vv?a/rd Ewa/ | \wajihae y Winggard | windward Nl North : Central
Honolulu | Leeward Wai'anae O"ahu . Shore O'ahu .
2021 | Honolulu | O'ahu O'ahu 20211 5001 Fall | 2021 O'ahu 2021 Shore 2021 O'ahu
Spring 2021 Fall S2F§Tﬂ2nlg 5021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 10% 13% 11% 12% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7% 3% 9% 3%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 24% 34% 23% 20% 12% 31% 24% 18% 18% 25% 29%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 56% 58% 49% 57% 73% 73% 63% 65% 70% 73% 59% 60%
B DK/Rf 9% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
Q\/IEAN 4.9 5.0 5.1 5.1 4.2 4.1 4.4 4.3 4.2 3.7 4.6 4.2
, . Q4.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
\§//\:/Q Omnltl‘ak or disagree that...? 195
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

“Tourism currently presents Native Hawaiian culture in an authentic

manner” - By Area (Hawai‘i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui M’ / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West W
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Mai' 2021 2021 2021 20 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Ka
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sprin Fall 2021 20 Spring F’ Spring F 2021 20. 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
®Top Box (9-10) 11% 8% 8% 6% 5% 14% 6% 5% 11% 11% 2% 10% 6% 12% 11% 15%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 22% 22% 25% 29% 17% 20% 21% 21% 15% 42% 62% 21% 24% 20% 20%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 58% 61% 66% 62% 58% 64% 71% 2% 64% 63% 47% 24% 68% 60% 62% 62%
B DK/Rf 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 11% 9% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Base 226 226 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!\/IEAN 4.8 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.7 4.1 4.0 4.4 4.3 4.8 6.2 4.1 4.6 4.8 4.7
Q4.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
i hat...? Note: 2021 he fi Kaua'i keni I le sizes.
or disagree that ote: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes 186 m
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“Tourism currently presents Native Hawaiian culture in an authentic manner”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity Income

100% SR e e e e LR e e -1 10
80% = B A= e b -1 8
60% . 3 B BEY DU R .. B —.—.— | 1 _ [ - 6
10=High
40% . T — - - - - — . — [ . . g5 NS 0 B 0 9 eeaas DR . 4 1=Low
20% S RN 00 R 0 RN 0 DR 0 T 00 RS 0 PR 0 FORRE 0 SN 0 DR 0 D - 2
0% 75 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian |giapanese | Hawaiian ilipino Other .:$75K $100K .100K+ .
E=mTop Box (9-10) 8% 12% 10% = 9% 14% 6% 6% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 22% 23% 19% 28% 22% 27% 19% 26% 24% 22% 21% 25%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  65% 60% 65% | 56% | 58% 63% 73% 49% 57% 63% 63% [ 56% |
mmm DK 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 12% 8% 6% 4% 7%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 | 449 170 316 895 286 471
@avEAN E 4.7 4.6 4.9 5.0 47 [ 38 5.3 4.9 4.5 4.8 4.9

Q4.6. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island -

100% 10
80% 8
60% |
10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2 - |
0% 0
Yr 2017 Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021
Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 30% 27% 23% 22% 22% 21%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 37% 37% 32% 33% 31%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 34% 37% 43% 42% 46%
= DK 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999
@avEAN 6.8 6.6 6.4 6.1 6.1 5.9
Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island”
- By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2021 | Hawai Hawar' County Maul 1 ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 . Island 2021 | Island 2021 County .
, 2021 Fall Spring Fall . 2021 Spring Fall
Spring Spring Fall . 2021 Fall
Spring
E=m Top Box (9-10) 22% 21% 22% 22% 25% 21% 19% 13% 22% 21%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 33% 31% 34% 31% 33% 30% 31% 29% 23% 27%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  42% 46% 41% 44% 42% 46% 48% 56% 54% 51%
= DK 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 6.1 5.9 6.2 6.0 6.1 5.8 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.5
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Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island” -
By Area (O‘ahu)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Urban Urban LE(\BNV?&\/I’d Ewa / Wai'anae Windward Windward North North Central Central
Honolulu ; Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu : Shore O'ahu .
5021 Honolulu O'ahu O'ahu 2021 5021 Fall 5021 O'ahu 5021 Shore 5021 O'ahu
Spring 2021 Fall S%g'?nlg 5021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
I Top Box (9-10) 30% 26% 19% 26% 16% 11% 12% 10% 8% 13% 18% 20%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 32% 38% 29% 16% 21% 33% 38% 39% 22% 35% 38%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 32% 41% 40% 44% 68% 64% 53% 49% 49% 64% 47% 39%
B DK/Rf 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- B 6.7 634 | 6.2 6.3 5.3 4.9 5.0 5.5 5.6 4.7 6.1 6.0
Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
190

\\///\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

or disagree that...?

10

10=High
1=Low



“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island” - By Area
(Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

10
8
10=High
1=Low
6
4
2

0%

° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /

Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West

Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021|'12021| 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i

2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 25% 20% 25% 22% 22% 21% 19% 11% 7% 15% 40% 38% 20% 22% 25% 20%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 34% 28% 30% 33% 27% 19% 32% 31% 22% 23% 49% 48% 21% 31% 26% 22%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 40% 48% 44% 42% 45% 57% 48% 57% 69% 57% 11% 11% 58% 47% 47% 57%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
—DK/Rf 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1%
a@avEAN 62 | 56 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 55 | 55 | 51 | 40 | 49 | 78 | 76 | 51 | 57 | 61 | 5.2

Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
A . or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y& Omnitrak o, M(DBEDT



“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island”

By Demographics

Ethnicity Income

100%

80% L. .. D e F e ... .. _-._._ e ) _ EEmmm 0 EEmm 0 _

60% | - :

40% I 4 P 090 PN 0 PN U 0 DA 00 RS 090 D N SRR 0 ey 0 RIS $ 0 R _

20% L. . . _ D B D BN BN DR DN BN o BN BN _. _

0% $75-

18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 22% 23% 26% 24% 17% 13% 23% 27% 19% 19% 28%
C=IMid-Range (6-8) | . 26% 33% 34% 32% 32% 36% 24% 36% 31% 31% 34% 30%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)]  57% 43% 42% 40% 44% 45% 62% 35% 40% 47% 45% 42%
== DK 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% T% 6% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
@avEAN 5.3 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.1 6.0 4.8 6.4 6.3 5.7 6.0 6.3
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Q4.8. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism
development decisions” - Overall

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Yr 2017 Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr2021

Fall Spring Fall
mmm Top Box (9-10) 8% 10% 6% | BB 7% %
—Mid-Range (6-8) 20% 17% 15% 12% 16% 16%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 69% 69% 74% 77% 73% 73%
== DK 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999
D\/IEAN 4.2 41 3.8 3.6 3.8 3.8

Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you

agree or disagree that...?
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“| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism
development decisions” - By /s/and

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2021 |, Hawan Hawar' County Maul | ouai 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Fall Sprin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sor 2021 Fall pring
pring
E=m Top Box (9-10) 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 8%
——IMid-Range (6-8) 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 20%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)|  73% 73% 72% 72% 75% 76% 75% 74% 72% 69%
mmm DK 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@avEAN 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.7 4.0 3.8
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Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
agree or disagree that...?
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“| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development
decisions” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% -
80% N
10=High
1=Low
60% -
40% -
20% N
0%
Urban Urban Lgévvia/rd Ewa / Wai'anae Windward Windward North North Central Central
Honolulu . Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu . Shore O'ahu .
5021 Honolulu O'ahu O'ahu 2021 5021 Fall 5021 O'ahu 5021 Shore 5021 O'ahu
. 2021 Fall 2021 Spring . 2021 Fall 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall
Spring . 2021 Fall Sp&Eng S'g Speing
Spring 7 i g
B Top Box (9-10) 8% 8% 7% 8% 15% 10% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) 17% 17% 18% 20% 11% 3% 15% 11% 9% 8% 15% 12%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 68% 69% 69% 67% 73% 80% 81% 80% 84% 84% 80% 79%
B DK/Rf 7% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
a@uvEAN 4.0 3.9 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.3 2.8 354 | 31 3.1 3.7 3.6
Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
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¥4 Omnitrak
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“I feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development
decisions” - By Area (Hawail Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100%

—_ - - - . 10
80% - - - - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - - - - - 6
40% - - - - - - - 4
20% - - - - - - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |['12021 '12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 2!
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
I DK/Rf 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% Z. 1% l 2% ﬁ 0% l 1% . 4% 3% .
B Top Box (9-10) 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 18% 3% 6% 19% 2 18% 14% 10% 7% 15% 10%
CIMid-Range (6-8) | 19% 14% 14% 14% 13% 9% 19% 16% 21% 24% 20% 50% 15% 26% 11% 9%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 73% 75% 7% 7% 73% 69% 7% 78% 58% 48% 62% 33% 74% 64% 69% 78%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
D/IEAN 3.7 3.6 3.4 3.5 3.5 4.2 3.5 3.5 4.9 5.5 4.9 6.0 3.8 3.9 4.5 3.6
Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
A . agree or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
YA Omnitrak o, M(DBEDT



“I feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development decisions”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income
100% 10
80% 8
60% §)
10=High
40% 4 1=Low
20% 2
0% 575. 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 2% 8% 13% 9% 7% 7% 9%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 16% 15% 16% . 16% 16% 15% 9% . 22% 19% 14% 17% - 17% .
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  72% 72% 76% 2% [ 75% 80% 56% 68% 74% 72% 71%
== DK 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Base 370 641 321 641 683 322 449 173 317 901 286 472
@uviEAN 3.6 3.9 3.6 3.9 35 3.4 33 [ 48 | 42 3.7 3.8 4.0
Q4.11. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism in Hawai'i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - Overall

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Yr 2017 Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 vr 2021 vr 2021

Fall Spring Fall
== Top Box (9-10) 44% 39% 36% 33% 36% 32%
——Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 37% 38% 35% 35% 37%
m=m Bottom Tier (1-5) 21% 22% 24% 30% 27% T 29%
m DK 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999
IV EAN 7.6 7.4 7.2 6.9 71 ] 6.9

Q4.12: Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?

10
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“Tourism in Hawai'i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0ahu 2021 | Hawai Hawari County Maul |y ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sorin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 36% 32% 37% 31% 38% 37% 29% 33% 36% 36%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  35% 37% 36% 39% 34% 32% 36% 32% 32% 32%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  27% 29% 26% 28% 27% 29% 34% 33% 32% 32%
E=DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@mvEAN 7.1 6.9 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.1 6.6 6.7 6.8 7.0
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Q4.12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
agree or disagree that...?
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“Tourism in Hawai'i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% = 10
80% -l 8
10=High
1=Low
60% -l 6
40% -l 4
20% - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . , Windward North , Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 O'ahu . 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
Spring 2021 Fall ggr?nlg 5021 Fall Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 38% 32% 39% 32% 38% 31% 25% 20% 37% 38% 39% 30%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 40% 36% 40% 25% 32% 39% 40% 27% 25% 40% 41%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 24% 27% 23% 25% 36% 33% 35% 36% 33% 33% 20% 29%
== DK/Rf 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
- BN 7.3 7.0 7.4 7.1 6.8 6.8 6.4 6.5 7.1 6.8 7.5 6.7
. . Q4.12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
% Omnltl‘ak agree or disagree that...? 500 m
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80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“Tourism in Hawai'i reminds me that we have a unique culture to

10
8
10=High
1=Low
6
4

0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2021 Maui Maui |'12021('12021 | 2021 | 2021 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 | 2021 | Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 | 2021 | 2021 | 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 40% 34% 36% 41% 39% 36% 26% 32% 36% 45% 53% 34% 34% 36% 40% 35%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 33% 34% 36% 30% 27% 33% 38% 32% 29% 27% 26% 45% 29% 32% 36% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 27% 31% 26% 27% 32% 29% 35% 35% 33% 26% 21% 13% 36% 32% 24% 33%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
= DK/Rf 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1%
- X 714 | 70 | 72 | 72 | 68 | 69 | 65 | 66 | 68 | 74 | 78 | 79 | 64 | 70 | 74 | 69
Q4.12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
A . agree or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua’i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
YA Omnitrak & oBEDT
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“Tourism in Hawai‘i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100% r
80% | -
60% | -
40% -
20% | -
0%
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 28% 31% 35% 36% 34% | 26% 30% 36% 34% 31% 34%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 36% 34% 41% 37% 51% 29% 30% 38% 36% 41%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 31% 29% 19% 27% 21% 40% 28% 27% 31% 24%
== DK 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Base 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 471
@avEAN 6.5 6.8 7.0 75 7.1 7.1 6.4 7.0 7.1 6.8 7.1
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
\/{/ .
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“Tourism supports other industries like agriculture™ - By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0ahu 2021 | Hawai Hawari County Maul |y ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sorin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 17% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 14% 14% 18% 19%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  35% 31% 35% 32% 34% 33% 36% 28% 34% 23%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  43% 46% 41% 44% 46% 46% 47% 55% 45% 56% T
E=DK 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@mvEAN 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.5 5.1 5.8 5.4

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism supports other industries like agriculture” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - wemmmy -~ - " - - 10
80% |- - - - - - -1 8
10=High
1=Low
60% |- — - - - 6
40% - -t - - - - - - 4
20% - - - - - - - 2
0% Ewa / 0
W :
Urban Urban Leeward Ewa / Wai'anae . W|n|dward Windward North North Ce'ntral Central .
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 2021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
20.21 2021 Fall 2021 O'ahu Spring 2021 Fall 20.21 2021 Fall 20.21 2021 Fall 20.21 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 20% 14% 22% 18% 10% 16% 10% 19% 10% 14% 20%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 35% 36% 32% 25% 20% 37% 30% 34% 29% 28% 31%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 40% 45% 40% 56% 64% 45% 54% 42% 57% 49% 41%
B DK/Rf 8% 5% 5% 6% 1% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 8%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 6.3 6.1 5.8 6.2 5.1 4.7 5.4 5.1 5.8 4.9 5.9 6.0
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

“Tourism supports other industries like agriculture” - By Area (Hawai'|
Island, Maui, & Kaua%)

0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 14% 17% 19% 20% 18% 12% 13% 16% 16% 20% 28% 16% 19% 20% 17%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 30% 35% 36% 27% 22% 39% 28% 20% 30% 38% 50% 34% 26% 34% 16%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 47% 50% 46% 41% 49% 58% 45% 56% 58% 46% 42% 18% 48% 51% 42% 63% ’T‘
B DK/Rf 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 9% 0% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
D\/IEAN 5.8 5.4 5.8 5.8 54 5.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.6 5.9 6.9 5.6 5.5 6.2 5.3
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

# .
% Omnitrak  Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism supports other industries like agriculture”- By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | I Ethnicity I
100% B EE T B— T e S -1 10
80% ._I_. Ill NI - 8
60% | | - : - | 6
II 10=High
40% - I_ . BN mmE- - - - - —. BN NN RN DA N SR - 4 _ 9
I 1=Low
20% F-EE - - PN - PR - - B B B R B B - 2
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor i ) i aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 19% 17% 13% 17% 20% 20% 16% 23% 20% 16% 17%
——Mid-Range (6-8) | 32% 30% 26% 31% 38% Y% 30% 42% 32% 32% 30% 37% Y%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 44% 48% 47% 39% 38% 45% 38% 37% 41% 47% 43% 43%
= DK 5% 6% Y% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 2%
Base 1062 937 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
avEAN 5.8 5.7 5.6 6.1 63 | 57 6.1 6.3 6.1 56 | 59
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.” -
By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0ahu 2021 | Hawai Hawari County Maul |y ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sorin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 40% 39% 40% 38% 40% 40% 33% 37% 48% 48%
C—=Mid-Range (6-8) |  39% 38% 40% 40% 39% 34% 39% 34% 34% 30%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)|  19% 22% 18% 20% 20% 25% 26% 28% 18% 21%
DK 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@mvEAN 75 7.4 7.6 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.1 7.1 7.8 7.8

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.” - By

Area (O‘ahu)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North . Central
Honolulu ; Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu : Shore O'ahu i
2021 Honolulu O'ahu O'ahu 2021 2021, Fall 5021 O'ahu 2021 Shore 5021 O'ahu
. 2021 Fall 2021 Spring . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 41% 42% 42% 36% 46% 31% 33% 27% 41% 35% 39% 46%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 42% 39% 37% 44% 26% 35% 39% 45% 45% 37% 44% 36%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 14% 18% 19% 18% 28% 31% 26% 25% 13% 27% 15% 17%
B DK/Rf 4% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
!/IEAN 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.2 6.8 7.0 7.0 7.6 7.3 7.7 7.6
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.” - By

Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua%)

100% -
80% |-
60%
40%
20% f
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 36% 42% 45% 47% 40% 30% 36% 30% 42% 59% 40% 45% 52% 53% 42%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 34% 37% 34% 30% 35% 42% 34% 37% 29% 35% 56% 35% 27% 31% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 20% 29%’]* 21% 20% 19% 24% 28% 29% 33% 29% 5% 4% 20% 21% 16% 21%
BEDK/Rf 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
-VIEAN 7.6 7.1 7.5 7.7 7.6 7.4 7.0 7.0 6.6 7.1 8.4 8.1 7.6 7.8 8.1 7.7
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. m
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.”- By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% - B EE - R e -
80% - i} EER PEE . -
60% i |_ Nl A N LA . ool _
40% - I_ . I ........ _
20% - .I_ . . _I -
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 H . $75
Isitor _ ) aucasi apanes awalla I -
Industry Industry 35-54 | 55-64 65+ an o N Filipino | Other § <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
mmm Top Box (9-10) 43% 46% 43% 44% 43% 37% 36%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 41% 38% 40% 49% 29% 38% 37% 43% 40%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 21% 23% 15% 15% 17% 14% 22% 18% 20% 16%
mmm DK 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1062 937 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
avEAN 75 73 74 78 7.9 77 76 B 661 75 76 72 74

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“| feel like more effort is being made to balance economic
benefits of tourism and quality of life for residents” - By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | GVERALL |0'ahu 2021 | 0ahu 2021 | Hawai Hawari County Maul |y ouati 2021 | Kaua'i 2021
2021 2021 Eall Sorin Eall Island 2021 | Island 2021 2021 County Sprin Fall
Spring pring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 15%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  30% 30% 31% 31% 31% 25% 24% 26% 31% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  52% 51% 50% 48% 51% 57% 62% 57% 50% 54%
E=DK 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
@mvEAN 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.1 4.8 4.9 5.4 5.2
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Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.



“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - -1 10
80% - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% -1 -1 6
40% -1 - 4
20% -1 2
0% 0
Ewa / . .
Urban Urban Leeward Ewa / Wai'anae . Wmldward Windward N!h North Ce'ntral Central
Honolulu Honolulu O'ahu Leeward 5021 Wai'anae O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 | 5001 Fall | 2021 O'ahu spring | 2021 Fall | 2021 oon ey | 2021 ooogFan | 2921 | 5021 Fal
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 17% 9% 14% 20% 12% 9% 9% 12% 15% 7% 16%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 31% 34% 34% 18% 18% 23% 35% 15% 20% 40% 33%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 45% 45% 50% 45% 56% 66% 64% 53% 67% 58% 48% 49%
B DK/Rf 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
!/IEAN 5.8 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.3 4.7 4.4 5.0 4.6 4.9 5.5 5.6
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents” - By Area (Hawai‘i Isiand, Maui, & Kaua ‘)

100% - ahie - e - - -1 10
80% - == 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - == 6
40% - == 4
20% - == 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Cenpml F r! North / Non’! South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East /E Moloka'i | Moloka'i | Lana'i La East Ea West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 5021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 2021 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
B Top Box (9-10) 11% 13% 15% 12% 15% 19% 10% 11% 8% 11% 21% 25% 11% 13% 16% 17%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 23% 27% 28% 27% 20% 23% 26% 32% 30% 25% 46% 31% 29% 32% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 50% 60% 54% 54% 55% 57% 65% 58% 50% 50% 52% 25% 54% 55% 45% 53%
B DK/Rf 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 9% 10% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!\/IEAN 5.4 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.2 4.7 4.7 5.2 5.3 6.0 6.9 5.1 5.0 5.8 5.5
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents”- By Demographics

I Ethnicity I Income

Visitor Industry |

100% - T SR e - 10
80% - A . .. . ._. ..... | 8
60% ._|_. e | % . . . . - B
10=High
40% - I_ ____________________ . B NN NN -.—. . - 4 _
I 1=Low
20% - - - - PR - - .- - —. . - 2
0
0% Visitor | NOM- ] 0 .
Visitor Caucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | ... . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 16% 13% 10% 15% 16% 17% 15% 11% 11% 16% 17% 14% 13% 17%
——Mid-Range (6-8) | 31% 28% 32% 28% 24% 34% 29% 36% 20% 33% 35% 29% 34% 33%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 48% 53% 53% 53% 54% 51% 50% 42% 42% 52% 50%
= DK 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Base 1062 937 367 638 320 640 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
nvEAN 5.4 53 5.0 5.2 5.2 5.4 55 E 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.3
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak 214



“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” - By
Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Hawai‘i .

Maui

OVERALL | GyERALL |0'ahu 2021 | O‘ahu 2021 Hawari County Kaua'j 2021 | Kaua'i 2021

20.21 2021 Fall Spring Fall Island.2021 Island 2021 2021 County Spring Fall

Spring Spring Fall Sori 2021 Fall

pring

mmm Top Box (9-10) 11% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 17%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 20% 20% 33% 28%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 56% 56% 55% 55% 55% 56% 63% 66% 50% 52%
DK 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Base 1779 1999 675 847 451 456 376 419 277 277
‘/IEAN 51 51 51 51 51 5.0 4.5 4.6 5.2 5.3
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“| feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” - By Area

(O‘ahu)

100% - - - 10
80% |- - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% -1 - - 6
40% - - - 4
20% |- - - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward Wai'anae . . Windward North \ Central
Honolulu | Leeward Wai'anae O'ahu . Shore O'ahu .
Honolulu O'ahu . 2021 O'ahu Shore O'ahu .
2021 O'ahu . 2021 Fall 2021 2021 2021
. 2021 Fall 2021 Spring . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall , 2021 Fall
Spring Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 14% 13% 17% 10% 9% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 9%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 23% 30% 32% 23% 15% 15% 27% 24% 33% 27% 26% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 52% 50% 50% 54% 75% 70% 62% 62% 58% 62% 57% 57%
B DK/Rf 10% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7%
Base 241 307 152 167 61 75 100 128 60 84 61 86
!\/IEAN 54 5.3 5.3 54 4.5 4.3 4.2 4.7 4.6 4.3 5.3 4.9
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

“| feel like tourism is being better managed on my island” - By Area
(Hawai’l Island, Maui, & Kaua?)

0%
° East East West West West W ’ Central | Central F North / | North /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / E. Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2021 Maui Maui 2021 2021 2021 2021 Kaua'i Ka Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2021 2021 2021 Sorin Fall 2021 2021 Spring Fall Spring Fall 2021 20 2021 2021
Spring Fall Spring Fall pring Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
® Top Box (9-10) 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 20% 7% 9% 17% 16% 49% 18% 10% 13% 17% 23%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 25% 25% 26% 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 24% 18% 49% 32% 31% 35% 21%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 56% 59% 55% 52% 66% 57% 64% 70% 56% 49% 29% 29% 55% 52% 41% 52%
B DK/Rf 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8% 2% 10% 11% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Base 226 224 225 232 102 131 178 196 76 75 20 17 149 151 128 126
!\/IEAN 5.0 4.9 5.1 5.2 4.5 5.2 4.4 4.4 5.1 5.3 7.5 6.6 4.8 5.1 6.0 5.5
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island”- By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% [ ymer | - 10
80% o : |I| : 8
60% -k et 6
10=High
40% 1 4
I 1=Low
20% - - 2
0
0% Visitor | [Non- =] -] ° -
Visitor Caucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other J <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
mmm Top Box (9-10) | 10% I 119% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 14% H 18% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 14%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 26% 25% 26% 23% 24% 25% 32% 17% 31% 27% 25% 23% 28%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 54% 58% 58% 58% 59% 53% 56% 42% 50% 56% 57% 54%
= DK 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 7% 7% 5% 3%
Base 1062 937 367 638 320 683 318 449 170 316 895 286 471
avEAN 5.2 ' 49 4.9 5.0 5.3 50 [CATY ss 5.6 5.0 5.2 5.3
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Appendix A: Island Supplement
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - O’ahu

o HKey Indicators: Overall indicators of resident sentiment among O’ahu e Geographic Differences: The urban core of Honolulu, 'Ewa/Leeward, and Central

residents continued to weaken in Fall 2021, though the decreases were O’ahu residents tended to report positive sentiment on the industry. Those on

largely not significant, compared to Spring 2021. An increasing number of the Windward, North Shore, and Wai'anae coast were more likely to report
residents feel that their island is run for visitors, and that the problems negative views on tourism’s benefits and emphasize the resulting problems.

outweigh the benefits. However, more QO’ahu residents also say the

industry has a positive impact on their families.
Managed Tourism Strategies: Residents were in-line with the State overall in

their reception to management strategies. While those on O’ahu were generally
supportive of measures to manage Accommodations, Access, and Education -

Spring residents on other islands, namely Maui and Kaua’i, reported greater support for
Mean Score 2019 2020 2021 these measures.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (O’ahu)

My island is run for tourists at , Hawai’'i Maui e
expense of local people 6.91 6.99 6.77 7.01 Mean Score O’ahu Island County Kaua’i
Tourism has brought more benefits o 44 6.14 6.00 579 Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 7.89 7.76 8.31 8.81
than problems No additional hotel/condoy
0 additional hotel/condo,

Perceived impact .of tourism on 6.52 6.12 5.96 6.02 timeshare units 6.84 6.79 7.20 7.87
you and your family ch o ]

arge visitor access fees to state 7 30 7 38 7 95 7 95

parks and trails
Although opinions on tourism are weakening, Oahu tends to be

significantly above other areas within the state in agreeing that the
inaustry on the island should be encouraged.

Encou_rage visitors to volunteer 715 732 7 68 777
and give back

Hawai’i
Island

Mean Score

Perceptions of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority were similar to the State overall,
with O'ahu residents reporting a shift in the Authority’s role from Marketing
toward better Managing Tourism.

Tourism should be gct/vely 6.02 578 521 551
encouraged on my island

220 m



O’ahu - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

Perception of tourism
industry in Hawai‘i -

Perceived impact of
tourism on the State

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

Favorability Your Family problems
100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% ; : : , 0
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
mmm Top Box (9-10) 23% 22% 26% 24% 15% 16% 17% 17% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 47% 40% 40% 39% 27% 31% 38% 33% 1=Low
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 35% ’]\ 32% 34% 41% 39% 41% 46%
CINo Impact 0% 0% 0% 1% 14% 12%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Base 675 853 675 853 675 853 675 853
EEEMEAN 6.7 6.4 6.5 6.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.8
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/b. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. Negative, how would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
and Your Family?
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

221



O’ahu - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
. o | feel like tourism is
The Island is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my being better
for tourists at is too dependent on actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people
100% - - 10
80% f-- - 8
60% - B 6
40% - B 4
20% - - 2
0% : ; ; : : 0
Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021
B Top Box (9-10) 29% 32% 50% 47% 23% 22% 7% 8% 11% 13%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 36% 33% 37% 34% 34% 16% 15% 26% 26%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 29% 13% 14% 40% 41% 72% 72% 55% 55%
== DK 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Base 675 853 675 853 675 853 675 853 675 853
EEN EAN 6.77 7.01 8.10 8.00 6.18 6.02 3.80 3.80 5.13 5.14
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
\/{/ .



Key Recommendations & Takeaways - Maui County

HKey Indicators: Overall indicators of resident sentiment among Maui County Geographic Differences: Residents of Lana’i and West Maui are generally more
o residents continued to weaken in Fall 2021, though the decreases were receptive to tourism and its benefits compared to other areas in the

largely not significant, compared to Spring 2021. An increasing number of county. Residents in these areas perceive a more positive impact of tourism on
residents feel that their island is run for visitors, and that the problems their families as well as greater economic benefits (well-paying jobs,
outweigh the benefits. However, more Maui County residents also say the opportunities for advancement) and preservation of natural resources and
industry has a positive impact on their families. Native Hawaiian culture.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (Maui County)
Managed Tourism Strategies: Residents are more receptive to strategies that aid

e in reducing the negative impacts of the industry compared to the State
overall. Maui County is particularly amenable to better management of
Accommodations and Access as potential solutions to the problems caused by
the industry.

Spring
Mean Score 2019 2020 5021

My island is run for tourists at 7 42 708 6.93 718
expense of local people

Tourism has brought more benefits 5 47 551 541 521 ) Gap to the
than problems Mean Score Maui County State

Perceived impact of tourism on
you and youre‘amily 6.60 6.33 5.81 5.97 Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 8.31 0.34

No additional hotel/condo/timeshare units . .
Maui County residents generally reported weaker sentiment on the © o otel/condoytime euni Joed oL

perceived impacts of tourism on economic and natural/cultural resources. Charge visitor access fees to state parks and 7 05 0.53

trails
: Gap to the
L Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back 7.68 0.41

Creates jobs that have opportunities for

advancement 6.05 -0.37 Perception of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority are particularly positive with Maui

o County residents reporting higher levels of advocates and mean ratings in
Supports our local businesses 7.11 -0.27 agency favorability, leadership, educating visitors, and supporting Native
Helps sustain Hawai‘i’s natural resources 4.59 -0.56 Hawailan culture.

Preserves Native Hawaiian culture 4.18 -0.34 223 m




Maui County - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

::"a‘i‘:)srgg”'i’;y”awa' I- tourism on the State Your Family oroblems
100% - 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% . ; : ; 0]
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
B Top Box (9-10) 23% 20% 22% 20% 16% 21% 14% 12% 10=High
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 39% 33% 35% 23% 22% 31% 33% 1=Low
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 38% 37% 44% 43% 41% 40% 52% 53%
—No Impact 0% 0% 16% 15%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Base 376 419 376 419 376 419 376 419
IRV EAN 6.3 6.4 6.1 6.2 5.8 6.0 54 5.2
Q1. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Exremely Favorsbleand L meansNot 1257 - BOBE, RIS e TR, SRR S E ) T oleNou
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. and Your'Famin?

Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Maui County - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
- . | feel like tourism is
The Isla.nd is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my being better
for tourists at is too dependent on I actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people

100% - : -

80% - - -

60% |- - -

40% |- - -

20% - - -

0

0% Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021
I Top Box (9-10) 35% 39% 47% 48% 19% 13% 5% 9% 10% 11%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 33% 32% 26% 31% 29% 18% 16% 20% 20%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 27% 19% 22% 48% 56% 75% 74% 63% 66%
B DK 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3%
Base 376 419 376 419 376 419 376 419 376 419
EEN EAN 6.93 7.18 7.85 7.72 5.57 5.21 3.61 3.73 4.54 4.60

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - Hawali'i Island

RKey Indicators: Overall indicators of resident sentiment among Hawai’i
Island residents continued to weaken in Fall 2021, though the decreases
were largely not significant, compared to Spring 2021. An increasing
number of residents feel that their island is run for visitors, and that the
problems outweigh the benefits. However, more Hawai’i Island residents
also say the industry has a positive impact on their families.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (Hawai’i Island)

Mean Score

Spring
2019 2020 2021

My island is run for tourists at 577 6.51 6.59 6.63
expense of local people

Tourism has brought more benefits 6.12 586 570 560
than problems

Perceived impact _of tourism on 6.58 6.02 581 591
you and your family

Opinions on other tourism indicators for Hawai’i island were similar to the
State overall, with the exception that county residents report significant
less agreement in feeling that their island is run for tourists and less
dependence on the industry compared to the other counties.

Hawai'i
Mean Score Isl‘gm'j'
This island is being run for tourists 701 6.63 718 707
at the expense of local people ' ' ' '
My island’s economy is too 8.00 719 7792 8.14
dependent on tourism ' : ' '

Geographic Differences: Kailua Kona and the west side of Hawai’i island
reported both greater support for the economic benefits of tourism but also
larger dependence on the industry. These opinions are an acknowledgement
that while residents feel the industry is vital, they also feel beholden to its
problems. By contrast, those in Eastern Hawai'i felt fewer of the benefits and
less of a dependence.

Managed Tourism Strategies: Residents were in-line with the State overall in
their reception to management strategies. While those on Hawai'i island were
generally supportive of measures to manage Accommodations, Access, and
Education - residents of Maui and Kaua’i reported greater support for these
measures.

, Hawai'i Maui ”
Mean Score O’ahu lsland County Kaua'i
Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 7.89 7.76 8.31 8.81
No additional hotel/ 684 679 720  7.87
condo/timeshare units
Charge visitor_access fees to state 730 738 795 7 05
parks and trails
Encourage visitors to volunteer 715 732 7 68 777

and give back

Perceptions of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority were similar to the State overall,
with Hawai'i Island residents reporting a shift in the Authority’s role from
Marketing toward better Managing Tourism.
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Hawal'i Island - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

::"a‘i‘:)srgg”'i’;y”awa' - tourism on the State Your Family oroblems
100% - 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% ; : : ; o)
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
=== Top Box (9-10) 24% 23% 29% 23% 16% 14% 18% 16% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 38% 37% 38% 22% 27% 33% 33% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 36% 37% 31% 35% 43% 39% 46% 48%
—No Impact 0% 1% 16% 17%
mmm DK/Rf 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Base 451 458 451 458 451 458 451 458
IRV EAN 6.5 6.4 6.7 6.4 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.6
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/t?. Using a 10-point scale where 10 .means Extrfamely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. :ﬁgﬁ"‘:ﬁ’ :;;vir;guld you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You

Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Hawali’i Island - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
. o | feel like tourism is
The Island is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my -
. : ) being better
for tourists at is too dependent on I actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people
100% - - -4 10
80% - . | g
60% |- . |6
40% - : - 4
20% - - - 9
0% : , , : , 0
Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021
B Top Box (9-10) 27% 31% 43% 38% 25% 21% 6% 7% 10% 11%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 31% 36% 33% 33% 30% 16% 14% 26% 26%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 35% 21% 27% ']\ 42% 46% 75% 76% 55% 56%
== DK 3% 4% 1% 20 1% 3% 3% 3% 8% 7%
Base 451 458 451 458 451 458 451 458 451 458
I EAN 6.59 6.63 7.62 7.19 6.15 5.78 3.59 3.56 5.08 5.01

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - Kaua’i

RKey Indicators: Overall indicators of resident sentiment among Kaua'i
o residents continued to weaken in Fall 2021, though the decreases were

largely not significant, compared to Spring 2021. An increasing number of

residents feel that their island is run for visitors, and that the problems
outweigh the benefits. However, more Kaua'i residents also say the
industry has a positive impact on their families.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (Kaua'i)

Spring
Mean Score 2019 2020 5021

My island is run for tourists at

6.73 6.95 7.04 7.07
expense of local people

Tourism has brought more benefits

than problems 6.12 6.00 5.48 5.22

Perceived impact of tourism on

. 6.44 5.83 574 6.27
you and your family

Kaua'i resident attitudes reflect an appreciation for the economic benefits
of tourism (i.e., much more supportive than the State overall), while noting
concerns of the potential negative impacts caused to Native Hawaiian
culture (i.e., lower than the State overall).

Gap to
the State

Creates many well-paying jobs for residents 0.24
Supports our local businesses 7.8 0.39
Helps to preserves Native Hawaiian culture 4.3 -0.25

Supports other industries like agriculture S5.4 -0.29

comparing communities within the island. There were no statistically significant

e Geographic Differences: Residents expressed few differences in sentiment when
regional differences in their perceptions of the industry.

Managed Tourism Strategies: Those on Kaua’i were supportive of strategies to
e better manage the industry compared to the State overall related to

Accommodations, Access, and Educating visitors in order to mitigate the
negative impacts.

.. Gap to
the State

Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 8.81 0.84
No additional hotel/condo/timeshare units 8.13 1.02
Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails 7.95 0.53
Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back 7.77 0.50

Rauai residents reporting higher levels of advocates and mean ratings in
agency favorability, leadership, educating visitors, and supporting Native
Hawailan culture.

o Perception of the Hawaii Tourism Authority are particularly positive with
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Kaua’'i - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

Perception of tourism

Perceived impact of

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

::"a‘i‘:)srgg”'i’;y”awa' - tourism on the State Your Family oroblems
100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% . . . : o)
Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2021 Fall 2021
mmm Top Box (9-10) 27% 29% 21% 29% A 15% 18% 15% 16% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 35% 32% 25% 26% 24% 30% 29% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 41% 33% 45% 44% 45% 33% 53% 54%
—=No Impact 1% 0% 14% 24% 1
mmm DK/Rf 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Base 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277
IRV EAN 6.4 6.7 6.2 6.4 5.7 6.3 5.5 5.2
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/t?. Using a 10-point scale where 10 .means Extrfamely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. :ﬁgﬁ"‘:ﬁ’ :;;vir;guld you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

NA i
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Kaua’i - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
- . | feel like tourism is
The Isla.nd is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my being better
for tourists at is too dependent on I actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people

100% - : -

80% - - -

60% |- - -

40% |- - -

20% - - -

0

0% Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2021 | Fall 2021
I Top Box (9-10) 37% 33% 50% 54% 22% 21% 12% 8% 13% 17%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 40% 35% 27% 23% 27% 14% 20% 33% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 25% 14% 17% 54% 51% 72% 69% 50% 52%
B DK 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Base 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277
I EAN 7.04 7.07 8.14 8.14 5.46 5.51 4.01 3.82 5.23 5.26

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
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Appendix B: Respondent Profile
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Respondent Age

100% ¢
80% |
60%
40% +
20% |
0% ” : :
OVERALL O*ahu Hawai'i Island Maui County Kaua'i
mmm 18 to 34 29% 32% 20% 22% 25%
3510 54 31% 31% 32% 30% 29%
= 55 to 64 16% 15% 16% 19% 16%
= 65 and older 23% 21% 30% 28% 28%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Base 2007 853 458 419 277
avEAN 48.6 47.0 52.2 52.4 50.7

D1: What was your age on your last birthday?




Respondent Age (By Area - O'ahu)

100% - -
80% - -
60% |- -
40% |-
20% -
0%
OVERALL O‘ahu Urban Lsxa/rd Wai'anae Windward North Shore Central
Honolulu . O'ahu O'ahu
O'ahu
18 to 34 29% 32% 26% 36% 41% 30% 24% 44%
35to 54 31% 31% 34% 32% 23% 34% 21% 24%
mmm 55 to 64 16% 15% 13% 21% 14% 12% 20% 15%
mm 65 and older 23% 21% 26% 11% 21% 21% 34% 16%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Base 2007 853 309 170 76 128 84 86
@avEAN 48.6 47.0 49.3 44.0 45.4 47.4 52.5 44.0

D1: What was your age on your last birthday?
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100%

80% -
60% -
40%
20% -
0% East West Central / North / South /
OVFT_RAL T;‘;Vr?é' Hawali'i Hawai'i Chc/)ls;# \Icllgjf East Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i East West
Island Island y Maui Kaua'i Kaua'i
Base 2007 458 226 232 419 131 196 75 17 277 151 126
mm 18 to 34 29% 20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 22% 7% 15% 25% 29% 18%
35to 54 31% 32% 34% 29% 30% 26% 31% 18% 16% 29% 33% 23%
mmm 55 to 64 29% 20% 15% 17% 22% 18% 20% 12% 22% 25% 16% 17%
w65 and older| 23% 30% 28% 32% 28% 26% 25% 61% 48% 28% 21% 41%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
@avEAN 486 | 522 | 511 | 536 | 524 | 530 | 514 | 642 | 587 | 507 | 480 | 556

D1: What was your age on your last birthday?

NA i
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Respondent Ethnicity

OVERALL 0'ahu AR

Island
Caucasian 19% 15% 31% 29% 26%
Japanese 18% 22% 9% 7% 10%
Hawaiian 23% 21% 25% 28% 25%
Filipino 10% 9% 9% 14% 18%
Other 30% 33% 26% 21% 22%

D2: What is your ethnic background?

236



Respondent Ethnicity (By Area - O‘ahu)

Ewa /

Hg:;?l:‘lu Lgimaljd Wai'anae Wg‘,‘;:ﬁrd North Shore C:,ggj'
Caucasian 19% 15% 14% 13% 10% 25% 30% 14%
Japanese 18% 22% 30% 21% 4% 11% 2% 27%
Hawaiian 23% 21% 14% 19% 1% 29% 35% 12%
Filipino 10% 9% 6% 17% 3% 4% 4% 10%
Other 30% 33% 37% 30% 12% 31% 29% 37%

D2: What is your ethnic background?
X Omnitrak 7 M DBEDY



Respondent Ethnicity

(By Area - Hawali'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

East_ . West. . Central / . . North/ South/
Hawai'i Hawai'i East Mavui Moloka'i Lana'i East. West.
sland  Island Kauai  Kaua'
Caucasian 19% 31% 25% 39% 29% 31% 29% 23% 20% 26% 27% 24%
Japanese  18% 9% 13% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 16%  10% 9% 11%
Hawaiian 23% 25% 25% 26% 28% 24% 29% 44% 12% 25% 22% 28%
Filipino 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 10% 14% 10% 40% 18% 18% 19%
Other 30% 26% 28% 24% 21% 271% 21% 18% 12% 22% 24% 18%
D2: What is your ethnic background?
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Household Size

OVERALL O'ahu
1-2 45% 43% 53% 45% 45%
3-4 34% 36% 27% 30% 32%
5-6 11% 10% 12% 15% 12%
7+ 10% 10% 9% 10% 11%
REFUSED 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
MEAN 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.1 3.2

D3: How many people, including yourself, live in your household?
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Household Size (By Area - O'ahu)

Ewa /

Urban . Windward Central

Honolulu L?)?;?Jd Wai'anae O'ahu North Shore O'ahu

1-2 45% 43% 54% 35% 28% 39% 38% 38%
3-4 34% 36% 33% 39% 44% 36% 35% 41%

5-6 11% 10% 7% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12%
7+ 10% 10% 6% 12% 15% 14% 13% 9%
REFUSED 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 8%
MEAN 3.0 3.0 2.6 3.5 3.5 3.2 3.5 3.0

D3: How many people, including yourself, live in your household?
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Household Size

(By Area - Hawali'l Islanad, Maui, & Kaua'i)

East. . West. . Central / . . North/ South/

Hawai'i Hawai'i East Mavui Moloka'i Lana'i East. West.

Island Island Kaua'i  Kauali

1-2 45% 53% 53% 53% 45% 39% 45% 5H55% 48% 45% 43% 4%
3-4 34% 2% 26% 28% 30% 23% 32% 22% 23% 32% 36% 26%
5-6 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 20% 14% 16% 10% 12% 11% 12%
7+ 10% 9% 8% 9% 10%  18% 8% 7% 19% 11% 10% 12%
REFUSED 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 12% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
MEAN 3.0 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.5 3.1 2.8 3.9 3.2 3.3 3.2

D3: How many people, including yourself, live in your household?
X Omnitrak 1 M DBEDT



Marital Status

Hawai'i

OVERALL O'ahu Maui County
Single,
never 29% 30% 26% 27% 31%
married
Married 48% 49% 43% 50% 44%
Divorced,
separated, 16% 14% 21% 17% 19%
widowed
Domestic. 4% 4% 5% 29% 1%
Partnership
Other 0% 1% 0% 0% -
Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%

D4: What is your marital status?

NA i
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Marital Status (By Area - O‘ahu)

Urban

Honolulu

Ewa /

Leeward

Wai'anae

Windward

O'ahu

North Shore

Central

O'ahu

O'ahu

243

rsr:gfr'lee d”e"er 29% 30% 32% 28% 33%  30% 30% @ 20%
Married A8% 49%  46% = 51% 28%  49%  57%  66%
Divorced,
separated, 16% 14% 15% 13% 23% 16% 10% %
widowed
Domestic 4% 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 29% 4%
Partnership
Other 0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% - -
Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3%
D4: What is your marital status?
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Marital Status (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maui,

& Kaua')

East

West

North/ South/

Hawaii Hawai' West Maui ge”tﬁ'/ _ Moloka'l East West
Island Island A Kaua'i Kaua'i
Single,
never 29% 260% 26% 26% 27% 31% 27% 14% 22% 31% 35% 24%
married
Married 48% 43% 42% 45% 5H0% 44% 5H50% 60% H7% 44% 40% HO%
Divorced,
separated, 16% 21% 22% 20% 17% 14% 17% 21% 22% 19% 18% 22%
widowed
gomes“c. 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% - - 1% 0% 2%
artnership
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - - 1% - - - -
Refused 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3% -- 5% 6% 3%
D4: What is your marital status?
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Education

OVERALL Hawai'i Island Maui County

H.S. or less 21% 19% 24% 23% 31%
Bus/ Trade
School/Some 29% 29% 27% 35% 22%
college
College o o o o o

48% 50% 45% 38% 45%
Graduate
DK/Refused 2% 2% 4% 5% 2%

D5. What is the last grade in school you completed?
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Education (By Area - O‘ahu)

Ewa /

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

Urban Windward Central

Honolulu Lg?;ﬁjd O'ahu MRS O'ahu
H.S. or less 21% 19% 14% 20% 45% 22% 28% 20%
Bus/ Trade
School/Som 29% 29% 28% 32% 31% 28% 14% 30%
e college
g‘r’;'gﬁzte 48% 50% 57% 45% 20% 49% 56% 49%
DK/Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
D5. What is the last grade in school you completed?



Education (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maui, &
Kaua)

East West Gentrall/ North/ South/

Hawali'i Hawai'i . Moloka'i Lana'i East West
East Maui - N
Island Island Kaua'i Kaua'i

H.S. or less 21% 24%  20% 29% 23% 28% 22% 26% 28% 31% 3%% 23%

Bus/ Trade

School/Som  29%  27% 33% 19% 35% 26% 37% 32% 30% 22% 21%  24%
e college

gfgjﬁgte 48%  45% 42% 50% 38% 39% 37% 38% 39% 45% 42%  50%

DK/Refused 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% % % 4% 4% 2% 2% 3%

D5. What is the last grade in school you completed?
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Employment Status

\ Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL O'ahu Island County
Currently 61% 63% 57% 59% 64%
Employed
Not
39% 37% 43% 41% 36%
Employed

D6: Are you currently employed?
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Employment Status (By Area)

Urban Ewa / Leeward

Windward

Honolulu 0'ahu Wai'anae O'ahu North Shore Central O'ahu
Er‘;r;?:ytéyd 61%  63%  61%  65%  58%  60%  52%  70%
Ercr);[ploye g 39% 37%  39%  35%  42%  40%  48%  30%

East Hawai'i West Hawal'i Central / North / South /

o sland WestMaui /. Molokal East West

Kaua'i Kaua'i
(E:;Jnrﬁ:ytéyd 61%  57%  52% 64% 59% 61% 60% 39% 48% 64% T1%  52%
Er%tploye g 39%  43%  48% 36%  41% 39% 40%  61% 52% 36% 29%  48%

DG6: Are you currently employed?
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Gender

Hawai'i Maui
Sl Island County
MALE 38% 37% 39% 37% 39%
FEMALE 62% 63% 61% 63% 61%

D7: What is your gender?
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Gender (By Area)

Urban

Ewa / Leeward Windward

Honolulu O'ahu Wai'anae O'ahu North Shore Central O'ahu
MALE 38% 37% 42% 36% 32% 30% 31% 35%
FEMALE 62% 63% 58% 64% 68% 70% 69% 65%
. W North South
SEOHELE Havev:ti'i West Maui Szl . Moloka'i E;st/ \(/)Vl:est/
SIEll Island EElEl Kaua'i Kaua'i
MALE 38% 39% 36% 43% 37% 48% 36% 23% 37% 39% 42% 34%
FEMALE 62% 61% 64% o57% 63% 52% 64% 7% 63% 61% 58% 66%
% Omnltrak D7: What is your gender? . m
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Occupation

OVERALL ';';‘;"2;'
Professional 13% 14% 9% 12% 13%
Management 6% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Admin/clerical 9% 9% 8% 6% %
Service 6% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Sales 7% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Retired 19% 17% 25% 24% 26%
Other 25% 24% 30% 28% 217%
Unemployed 26% 24% 32% 29% 30%

D8: What is your occupation?



Occupation (By Area - O‘ahu)
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Hg::)?l;]lu Ewa é,:iiward Wai'anae Wi(;g\;]vz:rd North Shore Central O'ahu
Professional 13% 14% 14% 14% 6% 16% 14% 16%
Management 6% % % % 4% 8% 5% 6%
Admin/clerical 9% 9% 7% 12% 12% 4% 18% 15%
Service 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4%
Sales 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 3% - 6%
Retired 19% 17% 20% 12% 19% 16% 31% 12%
Other 25% 24% 22% 26% 18% 31% 12% 24%
Unemployed 26% 24% 26% 20% 30% 29% 38% 15%

D8: What is your occupation?



Occupation (By Area - Hawai'l Island, Maui, &
Kaua'i)

North / South /
Moloka'i East West
Kaua'i Kaua'i

East Hawai'i West Hawai'i Central /

West Maui

Island Island East Maui

Professional 13% 9% % 11% 12% 12%  12% 9% % 13%  12%  15%

Management 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%

Admin/clerical 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% % 9% 2%

Service 6% 5% 2% 10% 8% 6% 8% 3% 10% 6% % 5%
Sales 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 1% 10% 5% 5% 4%
Retired 19% 25% 26% 24% 24% 26% 22% 55% 3% 26% 20% 36%
Other 25% 30% 31% 30% 28% 18% 31% 19% 24% 271% 29% 23%

Unemployed 26% 32% 35% 271% 29% 28% 28% 5% 3% 30% 24% 39%

% Omnltrak D8: What is your occupation? - ‘(‘BBEDT



Household Income

OVERALL O'ahu

<$25K 13% 12% 18% 12% 9%
$25K-$35K 9% 9% 10% 9% 7%
$35K-$50K 12% 13% 11% 8% 8%
$50K-$75K 15% 14% 17% 16% 11%
$75K-$100K 15% 15% 14% 15% 13%
$100K-$150K 15% 16% 11% 12% 19%
$150K-$200K 6% 8% 3% 5% 4%
$200K+ 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
DK/ Rf 13% 10% 15% 21% 24%

D9: Which of the following broad categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2018?
Just stop me when | come to the correct category?

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak 255



Household Income (By Area - O‘ahu)

Ewa /

H:)J::)TSIU Leeward Wai'anae Wi(r;'(;n/ﬁrd North Shore nggﬁ'
O'ahu

<$25K 13% 12% 13% 10% 24% 13% 9% 3%
$25K-$35K 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11%
$35K-$50K 12% 13% 14% 8% 16% 13% 4% 21%
$50K-$75K 15% 14% 16% 17% 11% 13% 9% 4%
$75K-$100K 15% 15% 12% 19% 11% 17% 11% 19%
$100K-$150K 15% 16% 17% 18% 5% 9% 14% 18%
$150K-$200K 6% 8% 5% 12% 2% 5% 4% 16%
$200K+ 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% % -
DK/ Rf 13% 10% 8% 5% 18% 17% 35% 8%

D9: Which of the following broad categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2018?
Just stop me when | come to the correct category?
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Household Income (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maul, &

Kaua'i)
East Hawai'i West Hawai'i . Central/ : North/~ South/
Sland iand WestMaui "/, Molokali Kiaus;'i Pgizt'i
<$25K 13% 18%  20% 14% 12% 12% 13% 9% - 9% 10% 9%
$25K-$35K 9% 10%  11% 9% 9% 5% 10% 13% 11% % 8% 7%
$35K-$50K 12% 11%  12% 9% 8% 4% 8% 13% 4% 8% 9% 5%
$50K-$75K 15% 17% 18% 15% 16% 12% 16%  22% 14% 11% 8% 17%
$75K-$100K 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 8% 16% 11% 20% 13% 11% 17%
$100K-$150K 15% 11% 9% 13% 12% 14% 11% 6% 18% 19% 19% 18%
$150K-$200K 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 12% 4% 3% - 4% 6% 1%
$200K+ 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1%
DK/ Rf 13% 15% 13% 18% 21% 29% 20% 23% 30% 24% 24% 25%
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D9: Which of the following broad categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2018?
Just stop me when | come to the correct category?
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Years in Hawali’

OVERALL O'ahu
igsyset;g " 17% 18% 17% 12% 9%
yigat‘; 19 8% 7% 10% 10% 6%
fn%ry:ars or 229 21% 24% 29% 21%
52:/vnaii':]i 52% 53% 46% 45% 60%
DK/ Rf 2% 1% 2% 4% 4%

D10: How many years have you lived in Hawai'i?

258



Years in Hawai‘i (By Area - O‘ahu)

Ewa /

Hg::)?l:’lu Lg?emaljd Wai'anae Wig,‘;:ﬁrd North Shore C;ZHS'

;gsyse:‘rz " 7% 18%  19% 7% 8%  18% 7%  25%

ylgat‘; 19 8% 7% 7% 9% 3% 1% 4% 3%

2OVAISOT g% 21%  18%  24% 3%  19%  44%  21%

ngaiif‘i 52% 53%  55%  49%  76%  51%  43%  50%

DK/ Rf 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

D1.0: How many years have you lived in Hawai'i?
Y& Omnitrak s  M(DBEDT



Years in Hawal‘i (By Area - Hawai'7 Island, Maui, &

Kaua’i)
.. West
Easl,;I:i\éval ' I;I;\Zvr%(ij'i West Maui Ei] Zr;t:;é : Moloka'i

Lessthan 10 470, 17% 16% 19% 12% 15% 12% 8% 4% 9% 9% 8%
years
ylgatrz 19 8% 10% 7%  13% 10% 15% 9% 6%  18% 6% 6% 6%
20 years or 22% 24% 24%  25% 29%  37% 27% 31% 45% 21% 21% 22Y%
more (0] 0 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] (0] 0 (0] 0
ﬁgwa‘i’?i 52% 46%  50% 41% 45% 29% 47% 52% 29% 60% 59% 61%
DK/ Rf 2%, 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%

D10: How many years have you lived in Hawai'i?
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Mahalo from the OmniTrak Group
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